
s """ ' 11 11 ■1=^.

WE MAKE

EVERYTHING IN BRUSHES

MEAKINS

MANUFACTURED BY

MEAKINS BRUSH CO., Limited
59 ST. HENRY ST.

Montreal
ALSO

KING ST. EAST, - HAMILTON, ONT.



 



f

.1914.

CATALOGUE AND PRICE LIST

OF

BRUSHES AND

BROOMS

Sponges & Chamois Skins
Extension Ladders and

Trestles

MANUFACTURED & IMPORTED BY

THE

MEAKINS BRUSH CO.,
Limited

59 ST. HENRY STREET

MONTREAL, - CANADA
Branch Factory: HAMILTON, ONTARIO

l ■ - -J



This List canels all previous lists.

All Prices and Discounts are subject to change
without notice.

DISCOUNT SHEET

Part 1

“ 2

“ 3

“ 4

“ 5-. :

NET:

Special Quantity Discount on Application.

Terms:—Corn Brooms Net 30 days.
Brushes:—2 per cent. 30 days or net 60 days from

date of Invoice.

All Claims for Shortages must be made immediately
on receipt of goods.



M. B. CO. MONTREAL

Part 1.

LIST OF

PAINT BRUSHES

Varnish Brushes

Kalsomine Brushes

Whitewash Brushes

Paper Hangers’ Brushes

Sash Tools

AND ALL OTHER LINES USED BY

PAINTERS AND PAPER HANGERS

3



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

PAINT BRUSHES.

Oval Grey Centre Paint.
Grey Hair Centre. White Bristle Outside. Wire Bound.

1C—Oval, Stamped “C.”
No. 7
“ 6
“ 5
“ 4
“ 3
“ 2
“ 1
“ 1-0
“ 2-0
“ 3-0
“ 4-0
“ 5-0
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0

*%•

Per Doz.

. .$ 2 40

. . 3 00

. . 4 00
,. 5 00
. . 6 40
, . 7 50
.. 8 40
.. 9 60
. . 12 00
.. 14 00
,..17 00
,. 23 00
.. 27 00
.. 32 00
.. 37 00

All White Oval Paint.
Wire Bound.

2—Stamped “D White.”
No. 7

“ 6
“ 5
“ 4
“ 3
“ 2
“ 1
“

1-0
“ 2-0
“ 3-0
“ 4-0
“ 5-0
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0
“ 9-0

Per Doz.

. .$ 3 20

. . 4 20

.. 5 00

.. 6 40
7 50

. . 9 00
. 10 80

, . 13 00
.. 15 60
,. 19 00

. 24 00

. 30 00
. 36 00
. 44 00
. 56 00
. 68 00

4



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

PAINT BRUSHES.

Extra White Oval Paint Brushes.

Warranted All White Russian Bristles. Wire Bound.

6—Stamped “B.”
No. 3-0
“ 4-0
“ 5-0
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0
“ 9-0

Per Doz.

. .$32 00

. . 36 00

.. 45 00

.. 55 00

.. 72 00

.. 86 00

.. 95 00

Extra O. K. White Oval Paint Brushes.

Warranted All White Russian Bristles. Wire Bound.

7—Stamped “Extra O. K.”
(Old Class 8.)

No. 4-0
“ 5-0
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0

Per Doz.

.$ 60 00

. 74 00

. 90 00

. 102 00
. 125 00

Solid Centre Oval White Paint Brushes.
Warranted All White Russian Bristles.

Ferrules.

5—Stamped “Empress.”
No. 4-0

“ 5-0
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0
“ 9-0

Compressed Steel

Per Doz.

.$ 38 00

. 47 00

. 60 00

. 72 00

. 88 00

. 100 00

5



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

All Black Oval Paint.

All Black China Bristles. Wire Bound.

10D—Stamped “D Black.”
No. 7

“ 6
“ 5
“ 4
“ 3
“ 2
“ 1
“ 1-0
“ 2-0
“ 3-0
“ 4-0
“ 5-0

„
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0
“ 9-0

Per Doz.

..$ 3 20

.. 4 10
,. 5 00
.. 6 00
.. 7 00
.. 8 40
.. 9 50
.. 11 50
.. 13 00
.. 15 50
.. 19 00
.. 24 00
.. 30 00
.. 37 50
.. 45 00
.. 55 00

Crown Oval Paint—All Black.

Extra Quality Black Bristles, Nickel Ferrules.

10A—Stamped “Crown.”
No. 1-0

“ 2-0
“ 3-0
“ 4-0
“ 5-0
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0
“ 9-0

Per Doz.
50

15 00
17 50
22 00
30 00
39 00
45 00
55 00
65 00All prices subject to change without notice.

6



M. B. Co. - - - - - MONTREAL

Coach Oval Paints—All Black.

Extra Black Bristle. Steel Ferrule. Very Heavy Brush. An

Excellent Brush for Factory use.

10B—Stamped “Coach.”
No. 1-0

“ 2-0
“ 3-0
“ 4-0
“ 5-0
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0
“ 9-0

Per Doz.

..$16 00

.. 18 60

.. 23 00

.. 30 00

.. 38 00

.. 48 00

.. 63 00

.. 75 00
,. 90 00

Solid Centre Canton Oval Paints—All Black.
Best Black Bristles. Nickel Ferrule. Solid Centres.

10R—Stamped “Canton.”
Per Doz.

No. 2-0 ‘ $15 00
tf 3-0 17 50
<< 4-0 22 00
a 5-0 27 00
ft 6-0 34 50
ft 7-0 45 00
ft 8-0 55 00
ft 9-0 65 00

All prices subject to change without notice.



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

OVAL CHISELLED VARNISH BRUSHES.

Black Gem Oval Chisel Varnish

Extra Black China Bristles. Nickel Ferrules.

11G—Stamped “Gem.”
No. 7
“ 6
“ 5
“ 4
“ 3
“ 2
“ 1
“ 1-0
“ 2-0
“ 3-0
“ 4-0
“ 5-0
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0
“ 9-0

Per Doz.

..$ 4 60

. . 6 00
. . 7 20
. . 9 00
. . 10 50
. . 12 60
.. 14 00
. . 15 80
.. 18 60
, . 23 00

, . 31 00
, . 42 00

. 48 00
,. 56 00
,. 67 00
,. 78 00

White Diamond Oval Chisel Varnish.
All White Soft French Bristles. Nickel Ferrules.

11A—Stamped “Diamond.”

No. 5
4
3
2
1
1-0
2-0
3-0
4-0
5-0
5-0
7-0
8-0

Per Doz.

. .$10 00

. . 11 60

. . 14 00

. . 15 60
. . 19 00
.. 23 00
.. 27 00
. . 35 00
. . 42 00
.. 46 50
.. 56 00
.. 68 00
.. 83 00

8



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

OVAL CHISELLED VARNISH BRUSHES.

The Pearl Oval Chisel Varnish.

All White Elastic Bristles. Wire Bound.
A Superior Brush for Carriage, Piano and all Fine Work.

11—Stamped “Pearl.”
No. 3*

“ 2
“ 1
“ 1-0
“ 2-0
“ 3-0
“ 4-0
“ 5-0
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0

Per Doz.
. .$17 00
. . 19 50
.. 22 50
.. 27 00
.. 33 00
.. 39 00
.. 46 50
.. 54 00
.. 62 50
.. 74 00
.. 84 00

Peerless Oval Chisel Varnish Brushes.

All Black Bristles. Nickel Ferrules. Solid Centres.

11F—Stamped “Peerless.”
No. 2-0
“ 3-0

Per JDoz.

22 00
“ 4-0 27 00
“ 5-0 34 50
“ 6-0 40 00
“ 7.0 48 00
“ 8-0 55 00
“ 9-6 62 00

9



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SOLID OVAL CHISEL VARNISH BRUSHES

IN COMPRESSED FERRULES.

Champion Oval Chisel Varnish Brushes.
A Short, Flat, Oval Varnish, for Carriage Work. Nickel Ferrules.

Black Bristles. Solid Centres.

11B—Stamped “Champion.”
No. 1
“ 2
“ 3
“ 4
“ 5
“ 6
“ 7

(Old 11M.)
Per Doz.

$10 80
12 60
14 40
18 00
21 00
26 00
31 00

Acme Oval Chisel Varnish Brushes.

Same as 11B (above) only Pure White Bristles.

11C—Stamped “Acme.”
No. 1

Per Doz.

“ 2
“ 3
“ 4
“ 5
“ 6
“

7

Prize Oval Chisel Varnish Brushes.
Same as 11E (page 12) only Pure White Bristles.

11K—Stamped “Prize.”
No. 2-0
“ 3-0
“ 4-0
“ 5-0
“ 6-0
“ 7-0
“ 8-0
“ 9-0

Per Doz.

.$ 28 00
. 32 50
. 42 00
. 51 00
. 64 00
. 76 00
. 93 00
. 110 00

10



M. B. Co.

GLUE BRUSHES.

MONTREAL

Round Glue!
Extra Stiff Grey Bristles. Steel Ferrules.

12—Stamped “Glue.”
No. 1.
“ 3.
“ 5.
“ 7.
“ 9.

Fer Doz.

. .$ 9 60

.. 12 00

.. 17 50

.. 25 00

.. 36 00

Flat Glue.
Extra Stiff Grey Bristles. Metal Bound.

13—Stamped “Glue.”
Fer Doz.

No. 1 inch $ 7 00
“ 1V2 “ 9 50
“ 2 “ 13 50
“ 2% “ 16 50

Extra Thick.
13A—
“ 2V2 inch $22 00
“ 3 “ 27 00
“ 3V2 “ 32 00
“ 4 “ 38 00

A full line of Rubber-Bound Glue Brushes, Flat and Round,
always in stock. Prices given on application.

STENCIL BRUSHES.

All White Bristles. Metal Bound.

14—Stamped “Stencil.”

No. 1
“ 2
“ 3
“ 4
“ 5
“ 6
“ 7
“ 8

Fer Doz. Ber Doz.
. .$ 4 00 No. 9 $16 00

. 4 50 “ 10 18 00
. 5 00 “ 11 20 00

,. 6 00 “ 13 24 00
. 7 80 “ 15 27 00

. . 9 00 “ 17 33 00
,. 10 00 “ 19 42 00
, . 13 00 “ 25 ... 60 00

11



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SASH TOOLS.

Round Wire-Bound Sash Tools.
Ordinary.

16C—Stamped “C.”
No. 1

“ 2
“ 3
“ 4
“ 5
“ 6
“ 7
“ 8
“ 9
“ 10

Per Doz.

.1 25

.. 1 40

. . 1 65

. . 1 95

. . 2 10

.. 2 60

.. 3 30

. . 4 00
,. 5 00
.. 6 00

Round Wire-Bound Sash Tools.
Extra.

15B—Stamped “Extra.”
No. 1

“ 2
“ 3
“ 4
“ 5
“ 6
“ 7
“ 8
“ 9
“ 10

Per Doz.

. .$ 2 00
..2.30

. . 2 70

. . 3 30

. . 4 00

. . 4 80

. . 5 50
. . 6 20
. . 7 20
. . 8 00

Super Round Wire or Twine-Bound Sash Tools.

15—Stamped “Super-Twine.”
16B—Stamped “Super-Wire.”
No. 4

“

5
“ 6
“

7
“ 8
“ 9
“ io

All prices subject to change without notice.
12

Per Doz.

..$ 5 00

. . 6 60

. . 8 00

. . 9 50

.. 11 50

.. 15 00

.. 18 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SASH TOOLS.

Flat Chisel Sash Tools—Extra.
Extra French Bristles. Tin Bound.

17B—Stamped “Extra O. K.”
No. 2
“ 3
“ 4
“ 5
“ 6
“ 7
“ 8
“ 9
“ 10 ^
“ 12

Per Doz.

.3 00

. . 3 90

. . 4 80

.. 5 70

.. 6 60

.. 7 50

.. 9 00

.. 12 00

. . 15 00

.. 24 00

Tin-Bound Sash Tools.
Flat or Round. All White Bristles.

17—Stamped “Extra Flat.”
17A—Stamped “Extra R. T.”
No. 1.

“ 2.
“ 3.
“ 4.
“ 5.
“ 6.
“ 7.
“ 8.

9.
“ 10.

Per Doz.

. .$ 2 00

.. 2 60

. . 3 40

.. 4 20

.. 5 00

.. 6 00

. . 7 50

. . 9 00

. . 12 00

.. 15 60

Super Flat Chisel Sash Tools.
Finest French Bristles. Nickel Bound.

17E—Stamped “Chiseled Super.”
No. 2

3
“ 4
“ 5

“ 7
“ 8
“ 9
“ 10
“ 12

Per Doz.

. .$ 4 40

. . 5 00

. . 6 00

. . 7 50

.. 9 00

. . 11 40

. . 13 50

.. 15 60

.. 19 00

.. 28 50
13



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SASH TOOLS.

Black Flat Chisel Sash Tools.
Black China Bristles. Nickel Ferrules.

18E—Stamped “Gem.”
No. 1
“ 2
“ 3
“ 4
“ 5
“ 6
“ 7
“ 8
“ 9
“ 10

Per Doz.

. .$ 2 50

. . 3 10
. . 3 70
. . 4 40
. . 5 00
. . 6 00
.. 7 30
.. 8 80
,. 9 60
, . 12 50

Super Black Flat Chisel Sash Tools.
Best Black China Bristles. Nickel Ferrules.

18H—Stamped “Mandarin.”
No. 1
“ 2
“ 3
“ 4
“ 5
“ 6
“ 7
“ 8
“ 9
“ 10

Per Doz.

.3 00

. . 4 00

.. 5 00

.. 6 00

. . 7 00
, . 8 50
.. 10 00
.. 12 00
.. 14 00
.. 16 50

Oval Black Chisel Sash Tools.
Extra Black China Bristles. Wire Ferrules.

18G—Stamped “Crow.”
No. 3
“ 4
“ 5
“ 6
“ 7 ;;;;;;;;;“ 8
“

9
“ 10 v.

Per Doz.

. .$ 4 50

.. 5 20

.. 6 00

.. 7 00
. . 8 50
.. 9 60
.. 12 00
.. 14 00

14



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

FLAT VARNISH BRUSHES.

19 D Flat Varnish—Thin.1inch
1 y2 “
2 “
2% “
3 “

Fer L)oz.

, 1 40
,. 1 90
,. 2 75

. 3 40
. 4 20

19A Flat Varnish—Medium.

1 inch
1 % “
2 “
2% “
3 “

Fer Doz.

.2 10

. . 2 70

. . 4 00
, . 4 80
, . 6 60

19C Flat Varnish—Thick.

1 inch
iy2 “
2 “
2% “
3 “

Fer Doz.

.2 75
,. 3 90

5 00
. . 6 60

. 9 00

WHITE BRISTLE FLAT CHISEL VARNISH

BRUSHES.

The Crown.
White Bristles. Black Enamelled Handles.

21D—Stamped “Crown.”
1 inch
i y2 “

Fer Doz.

4 00
2 “ 5 50
2 y2 “ 7 20
3 “

15



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

WHITE BRISTLE FLAT CHISEL VARNISH
BRUSHES.

The Gem.
Extra White Bristles. Polished Handles.

21A—Stamped “Gem.”
1 inch
1 % “
2

2% “
3

Per Doz.
. .$ 4 00
. . 5 60
. . 7 30
. . 9 60
. . 12 60

X White.
Extra White French Bristles.

21—Stamped “X White.”
1 inch
iy2 “
2 “

2% “
3 “

Polished Handles.

Per Doz.

. 6 00
. . 9 50
. . 13 20
.. 19 00
.. 25 00

XX White.
Half Elastic Bristles. Polished Handles. Nickel Ferrules.

22—Stamped “XX White.”
Per Doz.

1 inch
1 % “

. 12 00
2 “

2i/2 “
3 “

XXX White.
Nickel Bound. Polished Handles.

22A—Stamped “XXX White.”
1 inch

Per Doz.

iy2 “
2' “

2% “
3 “

16



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BLACK BRISTLE FLAT CHISEL
VARNISH BRUSHES.

Velvet.
All White Selected Bristles. Nickel Ferrulest Polished Handles.

An Extra Superior Finishing Brush.
22B—Stamped “Velvet.”
1 inch
1 % “
2 “
2% “
3 “

Per Doz.
..$16 50
.. 25 00
.. 34 00
.. 48 00
.. 63 00

BLACK BRISTLE FLAT CHISEL
VARNISH BRUSHES.

Eureka.
Black China Bristles. Yellow Handles.

23E—Stamped “Eureka.”
Per Doz.

1 inch $1 65
iy2 “ 2 50
2 “ 3 30
2i/z “ 4 40
3 “ 5 60

Black China Bristles.

23C—Stamped “Jet.”
1 inch
IV2 “
2 “
2% “
3 “

Jet.
Black Enamelled Handles.

Per Doz.
...$1 90
... 2 80
... 3 80
... 5 20
... 6 75

Tymoon.
Black Chinese Bristles. Yellow Handles. Heavy.

23K—Stamped “Tymoon.”
1 inch
iy2 “
2 “
2% “
3 “

Per Doz.
. ..$2 50
... 3 20
... 4 20
... 6 40
... 8 50

17



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BLACK BRISTLE FLAT CHISEL
VARNISH BRUSHES.

Black China Bristles. Polished Handles.

23H—-Stamped “Jap.”
1 inch
iy2 “

Per Doz.

$ 3 30
4 20

2~ “ 5 70
21/2 “ 7 50
3" “ 10 00

The Kadir.
Black China Bristles. Nickel Ferrules.

23J—Stamped “Kadir.”
1 inch
IV2 “
2 “
2V2 “
3 “

Polished Handles.

Per Doz.
.4 00
, . 5 50
. . 7 50
.. 10 50
.. 14 50

“China” Chiselled Flowing Varnish Brushes.
Best Quality Selected Chinese Bristles. Nickel Plated Ferrules.

Polished Beaver Tail Handles.

Class 23—Stamped “X China.”
1 inch
1V2 “
2 “

2% “
3 “

Per Doz.
. 4 50
. . 5 40
.. 7 80
.. 10 80
.. 15 00

' XX
23A—Stamped “XX China.”
1 inch
1% “
2 “
2% “
3 “

Per Doz.
. 5 50
. . 7 80
. . 10 80
. . 14 70
. . 21 00

18



.M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BLACK BRISTLE FLAT CHISEL
VARNISH BRUSHES.

XXX China Chisel.
23B—Stamped “XXX China.”
1 inch
IV2 “
2 “
2V2 “
3 “
3V2 “
4 “

Per Doz.
. .$ 7 50
. . 9 50
. . 13 20
. . 21 00
.. 28 00
.. 40 00

.52.00

Mandarin Chisel.
Extra Heavy Black China Bristles.

24—Stamped “Mandarin.”
1 inch
IV2 “
2 “
2V2 “
3 “

Per Doz.
. .$ 8 00
. . 12 00
.. 17 00
.. 26 00
. . 35 00

Canton Chisel.
Extra China Stock. Brass Bound. Beaver Tail Handles.

A Superior Brush for Painters’ Use.
24A—Stamped “Canton.”
1 inch
1 % “
2 “
2y2 “
3 “

Per Doz.
. .$ 9 50
.. 12 00
. . 16 50
.. 24 00
.. 38 00

Beaver Radiator Brushes.
23L—

A Thin Brush for Painting Radiators.
Metal Ferrules.

1 inch
1% “
2
2y2 “

Black Bristles.

Per Doz.
. .$ 4 20
. . 5 40
, . 6 60
.. 8 00

19



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

The Leader Flat Paint.
Grey Centre. Bristle Outside. Metal Bound.

For Rough Work Only.
26G—Stamped “Leader.”

Per Doz.

$ 6 90
a“ • 8 00
Zl/n “ 10 00
4 “ 12 00
5 “::::::::::::::::::::: 15 00

The Diamond Flat Paint.
Metal Bound. White Bristles Outside.

26L—Stamped “Diamond.”
2 V2 inch
3 “
3% “
4 “
5 “

Mixed Grey Centre.

Per Doz.
. .$ 9 00
.. 10 80
.. 12 00
.. 15 00
.. 18 00

The Crown Flat Paint.
All White Hair. Nickel Ferrule.

26P—Stamped “Crown.”
2 y2 inch
3 “
3% “
4 “

Varnished Handles.

Per Doz.

..$ 6 60

. . 9 00

. . 12 00
. . 15 00

The Sterling Flat Paint.
All White Bristles. Nickel Ferrule.

26R—

2 V2 inch
3
3V2 “
4

Per Doz.

..$ 9 00

.. 12 00

.. 15 60

.. 18 60
The Crescent Flat Paint.

All White Hair. Nickel Ferrules. Varnished Handles.
26Q—Stamped “Crescent.”
2y2 inch
3
3% “
4 «

Per Doz.

..$10 50

. . 13 50

.. 16 80

.. 22 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Extra White Bristles. Nickeled Ferrules. Varnished Handles.

27E—Stamped “Star 2-0.”

21/£ inch
3 “
3% “
4 “

Per Doz.
. .$13 00
.. 16 00
. . 18 00
.. 21 50

27F—Stamped “Star 3-0.”
2i£ inch
3 “
3% “
4 “

$16 00
18 50
22 50
24 80

27G—Stamped “Star 4-0.”
3 inch
3% “
4 “

$22 50
26 00
30 00

27H—Stamped “Star 5-0.”
3 inch
3% “
4 “
5 “

27J—Stamped “Star 6-0.”
3 inch
3% “
4 “

27K—Stamped “Star 8-0.”
3 inch
3% “
4 “

$27 00
33 00
38 00
46 00

$33 00
36 00

.40.50

21

$48 00
54 00
63 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

WHITE BRISTLE FLAT PAINT BRUSHES.

Extra Heavy. Warranted All White Bristles.
A Superior Painters’ Brush.

27—Stamped “Super X.”
2 y2 inch
3 “

Metal Bound.

Per Doz.

$ 27 00
30 00

3P> “ 36 00
4‘ 42 00
5 “ 53 00

27B—Stamped “Super XX.”
2% inch $ 38 00
3 “ 46 00
3 V2 “ 56 00
4 “ 64 00
5 “ 80 00
6 “ 95 00

27M—Stamped “Super 6-0.”
3 inch $ 54 00
31/2 “ 64 50
4 “

27C—Stamped “Super XXX.”
3 inch
3% “
4 “
5 “
6 “

The “Peerless” Flat Wall Brushes.
For Water Color.

All White Selected Russian Bristles. Brass Bound. Nailed.
25H—Stamped “Peerless 8-0.”
_ . . Per Doz.
3 inch $ 70 00
31/2 “ 90 00
4 “ 105 00
5 ‘ 120 00

22



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BLACK BRISTLE FLAT PAINT BRUSHES.

Black China Bristles. Tin Ferrules. Red Handles.

26T—Stamped “Comet.”
2 y2 inch
3 “
3% “
4 “

Per Doz.
. .$ 5 20
. . 6 50
. . 7 20
. . 9 00

The Daisy Flat Paint.
Black China Bristles. Nickeled Ferrules.

26M—Stamped “Daisy.”
2V2 inca
3 “
3% “ •'
4 “

Plunger Flat Paint.
Black China Bristles. Nickel Ferrules.

26U—Stamped “Plunger.”
2V2 inch
3 “
3y2 “
4 “

Red Handles.

Per Doz.
. .$ 6 30
. . 8 00
. . 10 00
.. 12 00

Red Handles.

Per Doz.
..$ 7 80
.. 10 80
.. 13 20
.. 16 50

Kreko Flat Paint.
Black China Bristles. Nickel Ferrules.

26—Stamped “Kreko.”
2y2 inch
3 “
3% “
4 “

Red Handles.

Per Doz.
..$ 9 50
.. 13 00
.. 16 50
.. 21 00

The Jewel Flat Paint.
Extra Black China Bristles. Nickel Ferrules. Red Handles.

26A—Stamped “Jewel.”
2V2 inch
3 “
3V2 “
4 “

All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.
. .$12 00
. . 15 50
.. 19 00
.. 26 00

23



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BLACK BRISTLE FLAT PAINT BRUSHES.

Prize Flat Paint.

28A—Stamped “Prize.”
2y2 inch
3 “
3% “
4 “
5 “
6 “

Per Doz.

..$11 80

.. 16 00

.. 20 50

.. 28 50

.. 40 00

.. 60 00

Perfection Flat Paint.
Also Canton Flat Paint—Solid Centers.

28B—Stamped “Perfection.”
28E—Stamped “Canton.”
2 y2 inch
3 “
3 y2 “
4 “
5 “

Per Doz.

..$14 00

.. 18 00

.. 25 00

.. 35 00

.. 54 00

Black O. K. Flat Paint.
28C—Stamped “Black O.K.”
3 inch
3y2 “ ;;;;;
4 “

Per Doz.

..$26 50

.. 37 50

.. 47 00

Jap Flat Paint.
28D—Stamped “Jap.”
3 inch
3% “ ;;;;;;;;;
4 “
5 “

Per Doz.
..$32 00
. . 50 00
.. 60 00
.. 87 00

All prices subject to change without notice,

24



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BLACK BRISTLE FLAT PAINT BRUSHES.

Chiseled Flat Paint.

Extra Black China Bristles. Brass Ferrules. Ebonized Handles.
Chisel Pointed and Bridled.

28G—Stamped “Jet “5-0.”

3 inch
3% “
4

28H—Stamped “Jet 6-0.”
Per Doz.

3 inch $43 00
31/2 “ '. 48 00
4 “ 52 00

Per Doz.
..$34 00
.. 39 00
.. 45 00

Champion Flat Paint.
Super Black China Bristles. Extra Heavy. Metal Bound.

28N—Stamped “Champion 6-0.”
3 inch
3% “
4 “
5 “
6 “

28P—Stamped “Champion 7-0.”
3 inch
3% “
4 “

Per Doz.
$46 50

51 00
60 00
75 00
90 00

Per Doz.
$50 00

60 00
70 00

28R—Stamped “Champion 8-0.”
3 inch

Per Doz.

$ 60 00
314 « 68 00

4 “ 81 00

5 “ 100 00

6 “ 130 00

All prices subject to change without notice.
25



M. B. Co, MONTREAL

KALSOMINE BRUSHES.

Sun Kalsomine.

All White. Mixed Centre. Hair Outside.

29D—Stamped “No. I Sun.”
Per Doz.

6 inch $ 6 00
7 “ \ 7 00
8 “ 8 00

29P—Stamped “B.”
All Soft White Fibre of a Superior Quality.
6 inch
7 “
8 “

Lacquered Ferrule.
Per Doz.

$ 8 00
9 30

10 50

29C—Stamped “1-0 Sun.”
6 inch
7 “
8 “

$10 50
13 00
16 50

29B—Stamped “2-0 Sun.”
6 inch $12 60
7 “ 15 00
8 “ 18 00

29—Stamped “3-0 Sun.”
6 inch $16 507 “ 19 50
8 22 50

29A—Stamped “4-0 Sun.”
6 inch
7 “
8 “

26

$24 50
28 00
34 50



M. B. Co, MONTREAL

COMMON KALSOMINE BRUSHES.—(Continued.)

29E—Stamped “Sun 6-0.”

6 inch
7 “
8 “

Per Doz. o-

.’! so-og v 0

t^-o

<y*

cM>

29L—Stamped “Sun 8-0.
6 incn $S0-<MF ^

7 “
8 “ 70-0# A

Black Jewel Kalsomine Brushes.
All Pure Black Bristles. Nickel Ferrules. Each Brush Carefully

Papered over the Bristles.
29F—Stamped “Jewel 2-0.”
6 inch
7 “
8 “

Per Doz.
$18 00

23 00
26 60

29G—Stamped “Jewel 3-0.”
22 50

7 “ t
8 “

26 00
30 00

29H—Stamped “Jewel 4-0.”
7 inch
8 “

$34 00
40 00

29N—Stamped “Jewel 5-0.”
7 inch $45 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

KALSOMINE BRUSHES.

White Daisy Kalsomine Brushes.
Nickel Ferrules. Extra White Mixed Hair Middles.

Pure Lily Bristle Casings.
30C—Stamped “Daisy 4-0.”
6 inch
7 “
8 “

Per Doz.
. .$32 00
.. 36 00
.. 48 00

30D—Stamped “Daisy 6-0.”
6 inch
7 “
8 “

30E—Stamped “Daisy 8-0.”
6 inch
7 “
8 “

Per Doz.
..$46 00
.. 54 00
.. 66 00

Per Doz.

..$55 00

.. 66 00

.. 78 00

Black O. K. Kalsomine Brushes.
Nickel Ferrules. Pure Black Bristles, Long and Heavy.

291—Stamped “Black O.K. 6-0.”
7 inch
8 “

Per Doz.

.$ 88 00

. 100 00

29J—Stamped “Black O.K. 8-0.”
_ . . Per Doz.
7 mch $126 50
8 “ 148 00

29K—Stamped “Black O.K. 10-0.”
7 inch
8 “

28

Per Doz.

.$165 00

. 190 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Super White Kalsomine Brushes,
Pure White Russian Bristles. Nickel Ferrule.

31—Stamped “Super 5-0.”

6 inch
7 “
8 “

Per Doz.
,$ 70 00
. 84 00
. 96 00

32A—Stamped “Super 6-0.”
6 inch
7 “
8 “

$ 90 00
102 00
120 00

32—Stamped “Super 8-0.”
6 inch
7 “
8 “

$ 98 00
120 00
155 00

33B—Stamped “Super 10-0.”
$185 00

210 00
7 inch
8 “

Sterling White Kalsomine Brushes.
Pure Selected White Russian Bristles. Extra Long and Heavy

Stock. Nickel Ferrules.

33C—Stamped “Sterling-10-0.”
$210 00

240 00

33E—Stamped “Sterling 12-0.”
7 inch
8 “

7 inch
8 “

29

$250 00
300 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Perfection Black Kalsomine Brushes.

Extra Quality Pure Black Bristles. Brass Ferrules.
Extra Long and Heavy Stock.

29T—Stamped “Perfection 8-0.”1
Per Doz.

7 inch $170 00
8 « 195 00

29M—Stamped “Perfection 10-0.”
Per Doz.

7 inch $215 00
8 “ 250 00

Champion Kalsomine Brushes.
An Extra Heavy Double Thick Medium Length Brush.

All White Russian Okatka Bristles. Brass Bound.

33F—Stamped “Champion 8-0.”
Per Doz.

7 inch $185 00
8 “ 215 00

33K—Stamped “Champion 10-0.”
Per Doz.

7 incn $230 00
s “

1 L
Peerless Kalsomine Brushes.

Extra Selected White Russian Okatka Bristles. Brass Bound.
A Very Heavy Double Thick Long Bristle Brush.

33G—Stamped “Peerless 10-0.”
Per Doz.

7 inch $250 00
8 “ 290 00

33J—Stamped “Peerless 12-0.”
7 inch
8 “

All prices subject to change without notice.

30

Per Doz.

.$300 00
. 360 00



M. B. Co. - - - - - MONTREAL

WHITEWASH BRUSHES.

Common Whitewash Brushes.

No. 1-C. All White Fibre. Leather Bound.

34C—Stamped “1-C.”
6 inch ’
7 “
8 “

Per Doz.
.4 30
. . 5 00
. . 5 60

Gem.

All White Fibre. Tin Bound.

34D—Stamped “Gem.”
6 inch $
7 “
8 “

4 50
5 10
5 70

No. 1 Star.

Grey Centre. All White Outside.
34B—Stamped “Star No. 1.”
6 inch $
7 “
8 “

5 00
-6 00
7 50

No. 1-0 Star.

Mixed Grey Centre. Extra White Outside.
34A—Stamped “Star 1-0.”
6 inch $ 6 60
7 “ 8 80
8 “ 11 00

31



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

WHITEWASH HEADS.

Extra Whitewash Heads.

All Grey Bristle Centre. White Bristle Outside.
Leather and Brass Bound.

Peerless Whitewash Heads.
All White Extra Long Russian Bristles. Brass Bound.

42—Stamped “Peerless.”18—9 y2 in. wide19—91/2 “

Per Doz.

20—91/2 “
40—Stamped “Extra 6-0.”
7 inch

Per Doz.

8 “
9 “

41—Stamped “Extra 8-0.”
7 inch

Per Doz.

8 “
9 “

Car Painters’ Heads.
Extra Long Stock. Nine inches Wide. Metal Bound.

42B—Stamped “Car.”
No. 55—Mixed Grey Centre $ 90 00No. 60—All Grey Russian Bristles 210 00

All prices subject to change without notice.

32



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SQUARE WHITEWASH HEADS.

C Quality. All White Fibre.

44C—Stamped “C.”
Per Doz.1—Size 3 x 4 $ 5 50

2— “ 3x6 ' 7 00
3— “ 3x8 9 00
4— “ 4x4 8 00
6— “ 4 x 6 10 00
8— “ 4 x 8 12 00

26— “ 6 x 8 18 00

B Quality. Grey Mixed Centre. All White Outside.
44B—Stamped “B ”

Per Doz.
41—Size 4 x 4 $10 00
61— “ 4 x 6 13 00
81— “ 4x8 16 00

A Quality All Bristle. Grey Centre. White Outside.
44A—Stamped “A.”

Per Doz.

01—Size 3 x 4 $16 00
04—- “ 4 x 4 22 00
05— “ 4 x 5 30 00

6-foot Handles for above, 60c per doz. net.
Special Sizes and Qualities made to order.
All prices subject to change without notice.

S3



■ M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Roofers’ Heads.
Mixed Quality. All Grey Mixed Stock.

Extra Quality. Grey Mixed Centre. Black Bristle Outside.
44—

Per Doz.
2 knots mixed $16 00
3 “ “ 22 00
4 “ “ 26 00
2 knots extra 26 00
3 “ “ 42 00
4 “ “ 54 00
3 “ super, for car painting, all bristles 60 00
4 “ “ “ “ “ SO 00

45—
Per Doz.

No. x—All white fibre $ 8 50
“ 0—All grey mixed, extra large 11 00

Without Long Handles, $2.00 per doz. off list price.
All prices subject to change without notice.

34



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

GRAINING BRUSHES.

46-

Fan Top Grainers.
All White Stiff Bristles. Tin Bound.

2 inch
2% “
3

3% “
4 “ ,

Per Doz.

..$15 00

. . 18 00

.. 22 00
, . 26 00
.. 30 00

Walnut Grainers or Stipplers.
Long Stiff Grey Russian Bristles. Tin Bound.

46A—
Per Doz.

3 inch $ 60 00
4 “ 90 00
5 “ 120 00

Fancy Bristle Grainers.
Fine White French Bristles.

46B—
Per Doz.

English grainers $6 00
English grainers, extra thick 9 00
Oak grainers 7 20
Snake grainers 9 00
Piped grainers 9 00
All kinds of Graining Brushes kept in stock or made to order.

All prices subject to change without notice.
35



M. B. Co. - - - - - MONTREAL

PAPER HANGERS7-SMOOTHING BRUSHEST

The Gem.
All Black Bristles. Brass Wire Drawn.

47-—Stamped “Gem.” 2 rows. 3 rows. 4 rows.

Per Doz. Per Doz. Per Doz.
10 inch $24 00 $30 00 $40 00
12 “ 30 00 36 00 46 00

The Daisy.
All Grey Bristles. Brass Wire Drawn.

47A—Stamped “Daisy.”
3 rows. 4 rows.2 rows.

Per Doz. Per Doz. Per Doz.
10 inch $28 00 $33 00 $43 00
12 34 00 40 00 50 00

The Crown.
All White Bristles. Brass Wire Drawn.

47B—Stamped “Crown.” 2 rows. 3 rows. 4 rows.

Per Doz. Per Doz. Per Doz.
10 inch $42 00 $52 00
12 40 00 50 00 60 00

All above lines made to order in 14 inches.
The Prize and Star.

For Use by Amateurs Only.
Prize—All White Bleached Fibre. Wire Drawn. Two Rows.
Star—Grey Mixed Hair and Fibre. Wire Drawn. Two Rows.

8 inch. 10 inch. 12 inch.
47C—Prize $ 7 80 $ 9 00 $10 50 Per Doz.
47D—Star 10 00 12 50 16 00
The Star—3 rows 16 00 22 00

Wall Stipplers.
Extra Fine Pure Russian Bristles.

48A-- All Grey. All White.
„ „ . , , Per Doz. Per Doz.3x8 inch not handled $76 00 $ 80 00
4x8 “ including reversible handle 96 00 100 00
5x6 “ including reversible handle 96 00 100 00

36



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

MARKING BRUSHES,
ARTISTS’ AND DECORATORS’ FITCHES, ETC.

Marking Brushes.
Red Cedar Handles. Round or Flat.

49—
1 2 3 4 5 6 Ass’td 1 to 6

$0 85 $1 05 $1 15 $1 30 $1 50 $1 75 $1 60 doz.
Assorted 1 to 6, per gross, $16.00.

Extra Artist Fitches.
Fine French Bristles. Red Polished Handles. Round or Flat.

49A—
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$1 60 $1 65 $1 70 $1 85 $2 00 $2 10 $2 20
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

$2 40 $2 60 $2 80 $3 00 $3 30 $3 60 $4 00
15 16 18 20 22 24

$4 60 $5 30 $6 00 $7 40 $8 50 $10 00 per doz.
Assorted—Per doz.

1 to 6, $2.00; 7 to 12, $2.80; 1 to 12, $2.40; 13 to 24, $8.40

Super Artist Fitches.
Superior

49C—

French Bristles. Polished
Ferrules. Round

Cedar
or Flat.

Handles. Nickeled

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
$2 40 $2 50 $2 60 $2 70 $2 80 $2 90 $3 10

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

$3 25 $3 40 $3 60 $3 80 $4 00 $4 30 $4 80
15 16 18 20 22 24

$5 60 $6 50 $8 00 $10 50 $13 00 $16 60 per doz.
Assorted—Per doz.

1 to 6, $2.80; 7 to 12, $3.60; 1 to 12, $3.20; 13 to 24, $10.00.
All prices subject to change without notice.

• 37



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

A Short Bristle Thin Brush. Extra Fine Bristles. Polished
Cedar Handles. Nickeled Ferrules.

49E—
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$2 40 $2 55 $2 75 $3 00 $3 30 $3 50 $3 70
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

$4 00 $4 20 $4 50 $4 70 $5 00 $5 50 $6 00
15 16 18 20 22

$6 60 $7 30 $9 00 $12 00 $16 00 per doz.

Assorted—1 to 12, $3.80; 13 to 22, $8.00 per doz.
Decorators’ Fitches.

French Bristles. Extra Heavy. Polished Handles.
49B—■Stamped “B.”

% % % Vs 1 iy8 H4
$2 60 $3 30 $3 80 $4 80 $6 60 $>8 00 $10 00

1% IV2 1% 2 in.
$12 00 $14 00 $18 00 $24 00 per doz.

Decorators’ Chisel-Pointed Fitches.
Chisel Pointed. French Bristles. Polished Handles.

49D—-Stamped “D.”
V2 % % Vs 1 iy8 114

$3 50 $4 30 $5 10 $5 75 $7 50 $9 00 $11 50
1% IV2 1% 2 in.

$14 00 $16 50 $20 00 $28 00 per doz.

Decorators’ Slanted or Angle Fitches.
Slanted or Angle Pointed. For Using with Straight Edqe.

49H—
% V2 % % % 1

$3 00 $3 40 $3 80 $4 30 $5 00 $6 00 $7 00
iy8 m

$8 00 $11 00

Assorted—y2 to 1%, $7.50.
Chiseled Black Bristle Decorators’ Fitches.
All Black China Bristles. Black Polished Handles

49 K—
Vz % % Vs 1 1%$3 00 $3 70 $4 20 $4 80 $6 00 $7 40
1% IV2

$10 00 $12 00
All prices subject to change without notice.

38

m
$8 60



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

DECORATORS’ FITCHES, ETC.

Decorators’ Long-Haired Fresco Fitches.
Extra Long Fine Bristles. Polished Handles.

49G—■Stamped “G.”
Vs % % % % % %

$2 00 $2 40 $2 75 $3 25 $5 00 $6 00 $7 00
1 1% Ui 1% iy2 1% 2

$8 00 $9 00 $10 00 $12 00 $14 00 $20 00 $30 00

Bristle Poonah or Decorators’ Stencil.
49F—

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

$1 50 $1 75 $2 00 $2 70 $3 50 $4 40 $5 50

Bass Picker Brushes.

For Furniture or Piano Manufacturers.

Long Stiff Bass. Twine or Wire Bound.

48C—
Per Doz.

No. 3-
“ 4-

. ..$6 80
-Wire Bound ... 8 00

PAINTERS’ SCRUB OR SOAP BRUSHES.
48B—

Per Doz.

No. 1-0—Round mixed, wire bound $30 00
“ 4-0—Round, all bristle, wire bound 40 00
“ 55—Square, wire drawn, stiff brisles 40 00
“ 57—Square, wire drawn, medium bristles 28 00
“ 65—Crescent shape, stiff bristles 30 00
« 75—shoe handle shape, stiff bristles 22 00

Special Lines and Shapes made to order.
All prices subject to change without notice.

39



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Round Painters’ Dusters.
Drawn with Brass Wire. Varnished Handles.

62—
Per Doz.

No. 2 Grey mixed centre, grey bristle outside $12 00
“ 3 Grey Mixed centre, grey bristle outside 14 00
“ 4 Grey mixed centre, grey bristle outside 18 00
“ 5 All black hair centre, black bristle outside 24 00
“ 6 All black bristles, large 28 00
“ 10 All black bristles, extra large 36 00
“ 7B All white bristles, medium size 34 00
“ 7 All white bristles, large size 38 00
“ 8 All white bristles, extra large 44 00

Other Qualities and Sizes made to order.

Flat Painters’ Dusters.

Made in Three Qualities.
X Quality, Grey Mixed Centre, Bristle Outside.

XX Quality, Black Hair Centre, Bristle Outside.
XXX Quality, All White Hair Centre, White Bristle Outside.

62A—
X XX XXX

Per Doz. Per Doz. Per Doz.
No. 30—3 inch ....$14 00 $20 00 $25 00
“ 35—3i/2 25 00 32 00
“ 40—4 a

.... 20 00 30 00 40 00
“ 45—4 “ Extra long and full,

set with cement. ... . 38 00 50 00 60 00
All prices subject to change without notice.

40



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

MISCELLANEOUS BRUSHES.

63-

Seam or Caulking Brushes.
Drawn with Brass Wire.

No. 1 Size—4-inch, mixed stock
“ 2 “ —5-inch, mixed stock
“ 3 “ —4-inch, all bristles
“ 4 “ —5-inch, all bristles

Brick Liners or Headers.
63A—

2 y2 inch
3 “
3% “
4 “

Per Doz.
...$3 60
... 5 00
... 6 00
... 8 00

Per Doz.
. ..$3 50
. .. 3 70
... 4 00
... 4 50

Paper Hangers’ Paste Brush.
All Grey Russian Bristles. Short Handles. Leather Bound.

63L—
Per Doz.

6 inch ? 75 00
7 <• 90 00
g « | HI 108 00

Bill Posters’ Heads.
All Grey Long Russian Bristles.

63N—

8 knots
9 “

Cheaper Qualities made to order if desired.
All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.

.$210 00
, 240 00

41



MONTREALM. B. Co.

Assortments of Brushes

HAMILTON

c. lOc. > 15c, 20c. 25c.

Special 'Household Assortment . -

P AfNT AND VARNISH BRUSHES

-..'-.I j

WINNIPEG

Assortment of Flat Varnish Brushes.

Nicely arranged in Partition Boxes, strongly made
Boxes with hinged lid to keep dust out when not on dis-
play.

Strong Wire Stand supplied with each box.

A1 Assortment—Contains 1 dozen each to retail at
5c., 10c., 15c., 20c. and 25c.

Per assortment of 5 dozen realizing $9.00, $24.00 list.

Refills for the above can be had without getting the
whole assortment.

42



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Assortments of Brushes

25c 35c. 50c.
1 " Special Household Assortment
* PAINT AND VARNISH BRUSHES

f •* •-* *•
. •„ (\*ANo*'Aenmcn by *

' MEAKINS & SONS
WINNIPEG HAMILTON TORONTO

Assortment of Flat Paint or Wall Brushes.

Nicely arranged in Partition Boxes, strongly made
Boxes with hinged lid to keep out the dust when not on

display. Strong wire stand supplied with each box.

A2 Assortment—Contains dozen each to retail at

25c., 35c. and 50c.
Per assortment of iy2 dozen realizing $6.GO, $18.00

list.

, Refills for the above can be obtained without getting
the whole assortment.

43,



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

PAPER HANGERS’ TOOLS.

63N—
No. 315—Steel legs, as above cut, each $20 00

“ 301—Wooden legs, as above cut, each 16 00
“ 303—Folding Paste Boards, each 7 20
“ 2—Folding Trestles for Paste Board, per pair 5 50

Tables and Boards 6 feet long by 2 feet wide, folding to
1 foot wide.

Extension Boards and Rods if required.

Wall Paper Trimming Outfits.
63P—
No. 4 Outfit—One Ridgely Trimmer and 6-foot straight¬

edge, each $23 50
10 “ —One Ridgely Trimmer and 6-foot nickel steel

centre straightedge, each 30 00
“

1—Ridgely Trimmer only, each 15 00“

4—Straightedge only, each 12 50
“

10—Straightedge only, each 16 50
Trimmer parts supplied at short notice.

44



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

PAINTERS’ AND PAPER HANGERS TOOLS.

Paper Hangers’ Rollers.
63B—

Per Doz.
No. 11—Maple roll, 1 inch wide $ 6 00

“

14—Maple roll, 2 inch wide 8 00
“ 10—Maple roll, side arm 10 00
“ 20—Hard rubber roll, y2 inch wide 14 00
“ 31—Solid celluloid roll, y2 inch wide 18 00
“ 3—Rosewood and celluloid roll, 1 inch wide 26 00

Other Styles and Sizes to order.

Paper Hangers’ Wheel Knives.
63C—

Per Doz.

No. 6—Blade 114-inch diameter, double arm brackets $15 00
06— “ 2 “ “ 18 00
8— “ 2 “ “ thumb and finger protector 24 00

14— “ 2 “ “ pistol grip handle 32 00
Oio— “ 1 y2 “ “ milled edge 20 00

Paper Hangers’ Knives.
63D—

No. 3—Square point
“ 03—Round “
“ l—Square point, extra fine •
“ 01—Round “ “ “

All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.
. .$12 00
.. 12 00
.. 15 00
.. 15 00

45



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

PAINTERS’ AND PAPER HANGERS’ TOOLS.

Extra Quality Flexible Steel.
No. 1430 Ordinary Plain Handle. No. 0397—Extra Rosewood

Handle, Steel Shank and Collar.
Per Doz.

63G—
1430 x 3 inch $ 8 50

“
x 3% “ 8 80

“
x 4 “ 9 30

0397 x 3 “ 14 00
“

x 3y2 “ 16 00
“

x 4 “ 19 00

63 E-

Glaziers’ Putty Knives.
Ordinary Quality. Plain Handle.

45—Square
0396—Square, skew or spear
0396—Clip

Extra Quality Rosewood Handles.
0390—Square, skew Or spear
0390—Clip
0390—1 y2 inch blade
0390—2 inch blade

Per Doz.

$ 5 00
6 60
7 50

Steel Shank and Collar.
$ 8 70

9 40
10 00
12 50

Glaziers’ Hack Knife.
63F—
No. 123—A combination hack knife, scraper, hammer and

putty knife, per doz $24 00
46



M. B. Co.

63H—
4 inch.
5 “ .

6 “ .

7 “ .

8 “ .

9 “ .

MONTREAL

Spatulas and Pallette Knives.
Finest Flexible Steel. Rivetted Handles.

Per Doz.
$ 8 40

9 50
11 50

• 14 50
18 50

• •

; 22 50Gilders’ Knives.
No. 60—Best steel $18 00“ 100—Gilders’ cushions, extra quality 54 00

63J—
No. !4 inch

2
3V2
4V2
6

Check Graining Rollers.
Double Line. English Make.

Per Doz.
.418 00
. . 27 00
.. 40 00
.. 46 00
.. 54 00

Graining Combs.
63 K—
No. 79 —Steel Combs, 1 set in case, per set $2 80

“ io2V2—Rubber Combs, set in a wood handle, 12 combs,
per set 4 50

“ 103 —Rubber Combs, set of 3 in wooden handle, per
set - 1 40

Made of Best Pliable Rubber.
63M—
No. 200—In setts of 3, as per cut, per set
Single rolls, per roll

47

$5 00
2 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

GRAINING TOOLS.

63 S

Ridgely Flexible

Rubber Grainers

In Sets of

5 Pieces

Put up in
Neat Box

Per Set $10.00

Ridgely Rubbing Pads.

63T—
Per Doz.

No. 531—Rubbing Pad and Holder $24 00
“ 532—Felts only 15 00

Painters’ Scrub Brushes.
63R—

Per Doz.
No. 55—Crescent or gondola pattern, stiff bristles $30 00

“ 150—Crescent or gondola pattern, steel wire 20 00
“ 75—Shoe handle shape, stiff bristles 27 00
“ 360—Shoe handle shape, steel wire 16 00
“ 370—Bent back, size 3 x 7% inch 30 00
“ 368—Flat back, size 2y2 x 714 inch 30 00

See also Class 48B.
We can supply the full line of Ridgely’s Painters’ Tools on

short notice.

48



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Part II.

Decorators’ and Carriage Painters’

Fine Brushes

Artists’. Gilders’ and Druggists’

Brushes & Pencils

In

Camel Hair, Badger Hair, Bear Hair,
Red and Black Sable, Ox Hair, etc., etc.

FOR DISCOUNT SEE DISCOUNT SHEET. PAGE 3

Discount

49



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Camel Hair Mottlers—Ordinary Quality.
50C—

y2 inch
1
1 y2 “
2

2% “
3

Per Doz.
..$ 1 30
. . 1 80
. . 2 50
. . 3 30
. . 4 50
. . 6 00

Camel Hair Mottlers—Extra Quality.
50B—

y2 inch
1 “
1% “
2 “
2 y2 “

Camel Hair Mottlers—Super Quality.
50—

72 inch
1 “

iy2 “
2 “
2y2 “
3 “

1 80
3 00
4 00
5 20
7 00

2 10
3 20
4 50
6 70
8 00

11 00

51C—
y2 inch

1
iy2 “
2
2% “
3
4

51F—
y2 inch

1
iy2 “
2
2y2 **

Camel Hair Color Brushes.

Camel Hair Color Brushes.
Double Thick. Ordinary Quality.

1 90
2 40
3 50
5 00
7 00

12 00
18 00

; 2 20
4 40
6 60
8 80

11 00

50



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

CAMEL HAIR BRUSHES.
Camel Hair Color Brushes.
Super Quality. Double Thick.

51—

yz inch
Per Doz.

i U

i ft it

2 it

2% “

3 «*

3ya “

4 it

“Chiselled” Camel Hair Color.
Same Quality and Thickness as Class 51, but Chiselled.

51D—Stamped “Chiselled.”
% inch

1
1% “
2
2% “
3

Per Doz.

..$ 3 00

.. 5 00

. . 8 50

.. 10 50

.. 12 50

.. 18 00

Peerless Camel Hair Color.
Extra Triple Thick. Fine Selected Stock.

51A—Stamped “Peerless.”
1 inch
iy2 “
2 “
2% “
3 “

Per Doz.
.5 80
.. 8 50
.. 12 50
.. 16 50
.. 24 00

“Peerless” Chiselled Camel Hair Color.
Same Quality and Thickness as 51A, but Chiselled.

51B—Stamped “Peerless” Chiselled.
% inch

1 “
1% . “
2 “
2% “
3 “
4 “

$ 3
7
9

13
18
25
37

60
00
50
50
00
50
50

53—
3 inch
3% “
4

Camel Hair Copying Brushes.
Extra Quality.

All prices subject to change without notice.

$ 5
6
7

00
00
00

51



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Gem Camel Hair Flowing Varnish.
Chisel-Pointed. Extra Fine Stock.

53A—Stamped “Gem.”

1 %
2

2%
3

Per Doz.

,.$ 6 60
.. 9 00
.. 13 50
.. 18 00
.. 23 00

Cano Color.
Made of Fine Camel Hair, Cased with Siberian Ox Hair.

An Extra Fine Serviceable Color Brush.

52E—Stamped “Cano.”
1 inch
1 % “
2 “
2y2 “
3 “

$ 4 50
5 50
8 50

10 00
15 00

52C—
1 inch
1% “
2
2% “

Ox Hair Color.
Made of Short Ox Hair. Double Thick.

3 00
4 50
6 60
8 00

Ox Hair Chiselled Flowing Varnish.
Made of Stiff Selected Siberian Ox Hair.

Single Thick.
52—
1 inch
iy2 “
2 “

2% “

$ 6 70
9 00

12 50
18 00

Double Thick.
52A—
1 inch
iy2 “ ;;;;;;;
2 “

2% “ ;;;;;;;;;
Rubbet Set Camel Hair Color. 52G.

: $ 9 00
11 50
17 50
22 50

See end of Part 2.



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BADGER HAIR BRUSHES.

Badger Hair Flowing Varnish.
Chiselled. Medium Thick. Good Quality.

54C—1inch.
1 y2 “ ;
2 “
2y2 “
3 “

Chiselled. Medium Thick. Extra Quality.
54—

1 inch
1% “
2 “
2y2 “
3 “

Chiselled. Medium Thick. Superfine Quality.
All Selected Pure Badger Hair.

54A—

1 inch
iy2 “
2 “

2% “
3 “

Per Doz.
4 80

.. 7 00

.., 9 60

.. 13 50

.. 18 00

Per Doz.
.5 50
. . 8 60
.. 13 20
.. 18 00
.. 29 00

Per Doz.
..$ 8 00
.. 12 50
.. 19 50
.. 27 00
.. 42 00

Double-Thick Badger Flowing Varnish.
Chiselled. Extra Double Thick. Good Quality.

55 C—

1 inch
iy2 “

2y2 “
3 “

All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.
.6 50
. . 9 00
. . 13 00
.. 17 00
.. 24 00

53



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BADGER HAIR BRUSHES.

Double-Thick Badger Flowing Varnish.
Chiselled. Extra Double Thick. Extra Quality.

1 inch.
IV2 “ ■

2 “ .

2i/2 “ .

3 “ .

Per Doz.

..$ 7 20

. . 11 00

.. 17 50

.. 26 50

.. 36 00

R. P. Quality (Really Pure) Super Stock.
All Pure Selected Badger Hair of the Best Quality.

Chisel Pointed. Extra Double Thick.
55B—

1 inch
IV2 “
2
2% “

Per Doz.

..$10 00

.. 18 00

.. 26 00

.. 36 00

.. 54 00

Rubber-Set Badger Varnish.
Extra Quality Badger Hair, Set in Hard Vulcanized Rubber.

55H—1inch, $ 9 00
1 Yz “ 11 50
2 “ 14 00
2% “ 16 50
3 “ 20 00

Black Sable Flowing Varnish.
Very Fine and Elastic Sable Hair.

Chiselled or Diamond Pointed. Nickeled Ferrules.
55K—
1 inch
iy2 “
2 “
2% “ ;;;;;;;;

$10 00
17 00
24 00

, 30 00
38 00

All prices subject to change without notice.

54



Bear Hair Flowing Varnish.
Chiselled. Medium Thick. Good Quality.

56C—
Per Doz.

3 60
.. 5 00
.. 6 80
.. 9 00

1 inch
1% “
2
2V2 “

Chiselled. Medium Thick. Extra Quality.
56—
1 inch
1% “
2 “
2% “
3 “

$ 4 60
6 80
9 30

13 50
16 00

Chiselled. Extra Double Thick. Good Quality.
57C—
1 inch
1% “
2 “
2y2 “
3 “

$ 4 50
6 40
8 60

12 80
15 00

Chiselled. Extra Double Thick. Extra Quality.
57—
1 inch •.

l y2 “
$ 5

8
50
70

2 “ 12 00

2Vn 16 50

3 " “ 22 00

4 “ 30 00

R. P. (Really Pure) Quality.
Made of the Finest Selected Fitch and Bear Hair.

Chiselled. Extra Double Thick. Super Pure Quality.
57A—

$ 6 70

114 11 00

2 “ 00

2Yo “ 22 00

3 “ 32 00

55



M. B. Co. MONTREAL*

Flat Badger Blenders.
Extra Quality. Set in Bone.

58—
Per Doz.

3 inch 26 00
3i/2 “ 32 00
4 “ 38 00
4 y2 “ 44 00
5 “ 52 00
6 “ 64 00

English Flat Badger Blenders.
Super Quality. Set in Wood.

58E—
Per Doz.

inch $ 44 00
“

55 00
“

65 00
“

76 00
“

84 00
“

108 00

Round Badger Blenders or Softeners.
Extra Quality. Quill Bound. Polished Handles.

58A—
Per Doz.

$ 3 50
5 60
8 20

12 00
17 00
25 00

All prices subject to change without notice.

56

2 inch
4 “
6 “
8 “

10 “
12 “

3
31/2
4
41/2
5
6



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

GILDERS’ MOPS, STIPPLERS AND TIPS.

Camel Hair Gilders’ Mops.
Extra Quality. Quill Bound. Dome Pointed.

58D—(Old Class 53B).
No. 2

“ 4
“ 6
“ 8
“ 10
“ 12
“ 14
“ 16
" 18
“ 20

Larger Sizes to Order.

Per Doz.
3 50

.. 5 80

.. 8 00

.. 11 40
. . 16 50
.. 22 00
.. 26 00
.. 30 00
.. 36 00
.. 48 00

Camel’s Hair Gilders’ Dubbers.
Extra Quality. Quill Bound. Dome Pointed.

58E—(Old Class 53C).
No. 1
“ 3
“ 5
“ 7
“ 9

Per Doz.

..$ 1 70

.. 3 20

.. 5 20

. . 8 50

.. 13 50

Fitch Hair Gilders’ Stipplers.
Super Pure Quality. Square or Slanted Points.

58B—

No. 1
3

“ 5
“ 7
“ 9
“ 11
“ 13
“ 15 ;••••

All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.

,3 50
. . 4 50
.. 6 50
. . 9 00
. . 12 00
. . 17 00
. . 22 00
. . 28 00

57



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

PENCILS, WRITERS AND STRIPERS.

Camel Hair Pencils.
59-

Per Gross
No. 10 $ 1 20
“ 15 “ 3 to 8 1 50
“ 20 “ 3 to 8 2 00
“ 25 “ 1 to 8 2 50
“ 27 3 00
“ 30 4 50
“ 33 “ 1 to 8 6 50

In Glass Top Boxes.
“ 34 Ordinary.... assorted 3 to 8 $ 2 80
“ 35 Extra “ 1 to 8 4 20
“ 36 Super “ 1 to 8 6 00

—- =

——^BumMUMumauMS - • . —s= i

Camel Hair Lettering or Writers.
Hair 1 in. Long.

59A—
No. 40 Ordinary Rose bound, assorted 1 to 8 $ 4 00

Separate Sizes.
Nos. 12 3 4

$2 20 $2 50 $3 00 $3 80
5 6 7

l 80 $6 00 $7 20
8
40 per gross

No. 45 Super Silk and Silver bound, assorted 1 to 8 ^|r 5 *40
Separate Sizes.

Nos.12345678
$3 00 $3 50 $4 40 $5 20 $6 50 $7 50 $8 50 $9 80All prices subject to change without notice.

per gross

68



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

PENCILS, WRITERS AND STRIPERS.

Camel Hair Stripers.
Hair 2 inch to 2J4 inches Long.

59B— Per Gross

No. 50—Extra Rose bound, assorted 1 to 8 $ 5 00
Separate Sizes.

Nos.12345678
$2 60 $3 30 $3 70 $4 60 $5 50 $6 50 $8 00 $9 50 per gross

Per Gross
No. 55—Super Silk and Silver bound, assorted 1 to 8 $ 6 60

Separate Sizes.
Nos.12345678

$3 50 $4 20 $4 80 $6 00 $7 50 $9 00 $10 80 $13 80 per gross

Camel Hair Swan Quill Pencils, Writers and Stripers.
59 C—
Length of hair y2

Per gross $9 50
Length of hair 1%

Per gross $14 00

% . 1 1%
$10 00 $11 00 $12 00

2 2*4 2i/2
$15 50 $17 00 $18 50

i y2
$13 00

Camel Hair Nickel Tube Swan Quill Pencils,
and Stripers.

59D—
Length of hair y2

Per gross $19 50
Length of hair 1%

Per gross $28 00

% 1 1%
$21 00 $22 50 $24 00

2 2% 2i/2
$30 00 $32 00 $34 00

Writers

IV2
$26 00

59



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

PENCILS, WRITERS AND STRIPERS.

Ox Hair Writers or Lettering.
Made of Siberian Ox Hair 1J4 inch Long.

60C—
Assorted, 1 to 8 per doz. 85c

Nos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Doz. $0 45 $0 55 $0 65 $0 75 $0 85 $1 00 $1 25

Ox Hair Stripers.
Best Siberian Ox Hair, 2J4 inches Long.

60E—
Assorted, 1 to 8 per doz. $1 00

Nos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Doz. $0 50 $0 55 $0 70 $0 85 $1 00 $1 35 $1 50

Red Sable Writers.
Extra Quality Red Sable, 1J4 inch Hair.

60H—
Assorted, 1 to 8 per doz. $1 90

Nos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Doz $0 70 $0 95 $1 20 $1 50 $1 90 $2 50 $3 10

No. 10 $7 00 No. 12 $10 00
Super Quality Red Sable, 1J4 inch Hair.

60B—
Assorted, 1 to 8 per doz. $4 00

Nos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Doz. $1 00 $1 60 $2 65 $3 30 $4 50 $5 80 $7 00

No. 10 $10 00 No. 12 $13 50

Red Sable Miniature Pencils.
60G—Same list as 60H.
60D—Same list as 60B.

61P—
Nos.
Camel hair

Sword or Dagger Stripers.Finest Quality Hair, 2J/4 inches Long.

0 1
$1 80 $2 00
Assorted, 0 to 4

Nos. 0 1
°x hair $2 20 $2 40 w

Assorted, 0 to 4, $$2^60^.All prices subject to change without notice.
60

2
$2 20

$2.30 doz.
2

$2 60

3
$2 40

3
$2 80

8
$1 50

8
$1 70

8
$3 80

8
$8 00

4
$2 60

4
$3 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BLACK SABLE WRITERS AND STRIPERS.

Black Sable Writers.
Extra Sable Hair, 1!4 inches Long.

60—
Assorted, 1 to 8 per doz. $1 50

Nos. 12345678
Doz. $0 60 $0 75 $0 90 $1 20 $1 60 $2 00 $2 30 $2 60

Extra large—No. 10, $4.00 doz.; No. 12, $5.50 doz.
60J—

Extra Superfine Sable Hair, 1J4 inches Long.
Assorted, 1 to 8 per doz. $3.20

Nos. 12345678
Doz. $1 00 $1 30 $1 70 $2 40 $3 20 $4 00 $4 60 $5 40

Extra large—No. 10, $9.00 doz.; No. 12, $12.00 doz.
60K—

Extra Extra Superfine Sable Hair, V/4 inches Long.
Set in Nickel Ferrules.

Assorted, 1 to 8 per doz. $4 60
Nos. 12345678
Doz. $1 70 $2 10 $2 90 $3 50 $4 40 $5 30 $6 75 $8 00

Large sizes’—No. 10, $12.50 doz.; No. 12, $18.00 doz.

Black Sable Stripers.
Extra Sable Hair, 2J4 inches Long.

60A—
Assorted, 1 to 8 per doz. $1 70

Nos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Doz. $0 70 $0 85 $1 05 $1 30 $1 65 $2 00 $2 50

Extra large—No. 10, $5.00 doz.; No. 12, $6.50 doz.
60M—

Extra Extra Superfine Sable Hair, 2J4 inches Long.
Assorted, 1 to 8. Per doz. $3 30

Nos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Doz. $1 10 $1 50 $1 95 $2 70 $3 65 $4 10 $5 00

Extra large—No. 10, $10.50 doz.; No. 12, $14.00 doz.
60P—

Extra Superfine Sable Hair, 2/z inches Long.
Set in Nickel Ferrules.

Assorted, 1 to 8 Per doz. $5 20
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$1 90 $2 40 $3 20 $4 20 $5 20 $6 40 $8 50
Extra large—No. 10, $17.00 doz.; No. 12, $22.00 doz.

61

8
$3 00

8
$6 20

Nos.
Doz.

8
$9 50



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

ARTISTS’ SABLE BRUSHES.

Red Sables For Oil Painting.
Nickel Ferrules. Polished Cedar Handles, Round or Flat.

Extra Quality.
61—Stamped “Extra.”
Nos. 1 2 3 4 5 6
Doz. $0 75 $0 80 $0 85 $0 95 $1 10 $1 30
Nos. 7 8 9 10 11 12
Doz. $1 50 $1 65 $1 90 $2 10 $2 35 $2 65

Assorted, 1 to 12 doz. $1 50
Extra large sizes—Nos. 14 16 18 20

Per doz. $5 60 $6 80 $8 00 $9 50

“Brights” Red Sable Artist Brushes.
Short Sable H

61D—
Nos. 1 2
Doz. $1 20 $1 40
Nos. 7 8
Doz. $2 60 $3 00

Assorted, 1 to 12

ir. Square Points. Flat.

3 4 5
$1 60 $1 90 $2 10

9 10 11
$3 60 $4 30 $6 00

per doz. $3 60

6
$2 30

12
$7 20

Red Sables For Water Color Painting.Super Quality. Nickel Ferrule. Short Polished'
Large English Sizes. Round or Flat.

61A—Stamped “Superfine.”
Nos. 1 2 3 4 5Doz. $1 40 $1 90 $2 50 $3 65 $4 50Nos. 7 8 9 10 11Doz. $7 50 $10 00 $11 50 $13 50 $15 50Assorted, 1 to 12 doz $7 50All prices subject to change without notice.

Handles.

6
$5 50

12
$17 20

62



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SABLE AND CAMEL HAIR ARTIST BRUSHES.

Round Red Sable Riggers.
For Sign and Show Card Lettering.

Fine Quality Sable Hair. Nickel Ferrule. Cedal Handles.
Square Pointed.

61S—
Nos. 1 2 3 4 5 6
Per doz. $1 00 $1 10 $1 20 $1 30 $1 50 $1 80
Nos. 7 8 9 10 11 12
Per doz. $2 25 $2 50 $2 70 $3 00 $3 30 $3 60
Nos. 14 16 18 20
Per doz. $6 00 $10 00 $15 00 $24 00

Assorted, 1 to 12 per doz. $2.40

Round Red Sable Sign Writers.
French Make.

Best Red Sable. Copper Ferrules. Square Points.
61V—

No 2

Per Doz.

$ 2 40
“ 4 4 20
“ 6 6 60
“ 8 9 60
“ 10 12 00
“ 12 16 20

Fitch or Russian Sable Artist Brushes.
Fitch or Russian Sable Artist Brushes. Extra Stiff Fitch Hair.

Round or Flat.
61B—
Nos. 1 2 3 4 5 6

Doz. $0 80 $0 85 $0 90 $0 95 $1 00 $1 05
Nos. 7 8 9 10 11 12

Doz. $1 10 $1 15 $1 20 $1 30 $1 40 $1 50

Assorted, 1 to 12
Extra large sizes—Nos. 14 16

doz. $1.20
18 20

Per doz. $2 30 $3 00 $4 00 $5 Of

63



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

CAMEL HAIR WATER COLOR BRUSHES.

Camel Hair Water Color.
Extra Quality.

Tin Ferrules. Short Black Handle.
61H—
Nos. 1 2 3 4 5
Doz. $0 50 $0 60 $0 70 $0 80 $0 90
Nos. 7 8 9 10 11

$1 10 $1 25 $1 50 $1 80 $2 30
Assorted, 1 to 12 per doz. $1 25

Superfine Quality.
Nickel Ferrules. Short Polished Handles.

61M—
Nos. 1 2 3 4 5
Doz. $1 00 $1 10 $1 20 $1 35 ' $1 50
Nos. 7 8 9 10 11
Doz. $2 00 $2 40 $2 80 $3 00 $3 20

assorted, 1 to 12 per doz. $2 20

6
$1 00

12
$2 60

6
$1 70

12
$3 40

Camel Hair Wash Brushes.

Superfine
61C—
Nos.
Round
Flat

Extra Large. Round Pointed.
Camel Hair. Nickel Ferrules. Black Handles.

0 12
$3 00 $3 50 $4 00
$3 00 $3 80 $5 00

3 4
$5 00 $7 00
$7 00 $9 50

Flat Camel Hair Bronzing Brushes.
Extra Quality Camel Hair. Tin Ferrules. Short Handles.

61T—

WldtJ % % % % % lPer doz. $1 40 $1 60 $1 90 $2 40 $2 80 $3 30
64



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

CAMEL HAIR BRUSHES.

Camel Hair Gilder’s Tips.
Made 4 in. Wide, but Can Be Cut to Any Width Without Injury.

SlJ-
Per Doz.

No. 1—Fin© brown Camel Hair, 2 in. long $ 1 60
“ 2—Extra grey Camel Hair, 2Vz in. long... 2 20

One Stroke Sign Writers.
Best French Make.

61W—
Ox Hair.

Vi in. % in. V2 in. % in. % in. lin.

$2 50 $3 60 $4 40 $5 50 $6 60 $10 80
Black Sable.

Vi in. % in. Vz in. % in. % in. lin.

$2 50 $3 60 $4 60 $6 00 $7 20 $9 60

Red Sable.

Vi in. % in. Vz in. % in. % in. 1 in.

$5 00 $8 00 $11 20 $16 20 $24 00 $36 00

Special Camel Hair Laquering Brushes.
Same as Style 51D and 53A, but set with special cement. Kept

in Stock in 1 in., V/z in. and 2 in.

Prices on application.

65



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Part III.

Hair Brooms & Dusters

Window Brushes

Road and Stable Brooms

Factory Brushes

SCRUB, STOVE & SHOE BRUSHES
Miscellaneous Household Brushes

All prices subject to change without notice.

FOR DISCOUNTS SEE PAGE 2

Discount

66



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

HAIR BROOMS.

Hair Floor Brooms.
Grey Mixed Centre, White Mixed Outside.

Backs and Handles Stained and Polished.

64—Stamped "C
No. 10 in
“ 11 in
“ 12 in
“ 13 in
“ 14 in
“ 15 in
“ 16 in
“ 18 in
“ 20 in
“ 24 in

Extra Quality.
Grey Mixed Centre, All Grey Bristle Outside.

Red Polished Backs and Handles.

64D—Stamped “B.”
No. 10

“ 11
“ 12
“ 13
“ 14
“ 15
“ 16
“ 18....
“ 20
“ 24

Extra Pure Quality.
All Grey Bristle Centre, Grey Bristle Outside.

Red Polished Backs and Handles.
64E—Stamped “Al.”
No. 12
“ 13
“ 14
“ 15
“ 16
“ 18
“ 20
“ 24

Per Doz.
.$ 24 00
. 28 00
. 34 00
. 42 00
. 50 00
. 60 00
. 72 00
. 84 00
. 96 00
. 120 00

Per Doz.

.$ 28 00
. 36 00
. 48 00
, 58 00
. 68 00
, 75 00
, 86 00

110 00
124 00
150 00

Per Doz.
.$ 80 00
. 96 00
. 110 00
. 126 00
. 140 00
. 165 00
. 190 00
. 240 00

All prices subject to change without notice.
67



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

HAIR BROOMS.

Parlor Hair Brooms.
Ail Black Bristles.

Fancy Polished Backs and Handles.
All Black Hair Centre. Black Bristle Outside.

64A—Stamped “XX.”
No. 11 in
“ 12 in
“ 13 in
“ 14 in

All White Bristles.
Fancy Polished Backs and Handles.

All White Hair Centre. White Bristle Outside.

64G—Stamped “XXX.”
No. 11 in
“ 12 in
“ 13 in
“ 14 in

Per Doz.

.$ 50 00

. 62 00

. 74 00

. 86 00

Per Doz.

.$ 72 00
. 84 00.
. 96 00
. 110 00

Wire Drawn Floor Brooms.
Can Be Used with Oil as Dustless Broom.

Grey Mixed Fibre Stock. Red Polished Back and Handles.
64B—Stamped “Gem.”
-v-r ^ ^ . jrei uvja.
No. 2/12 in $26 00“ 2/14 in 30 00“ 2/16 in 36 00“

2/18 in 44 00
Extra Quality. All Grey or Black Hair.

Stamped “Daisy.”
XT 0/10No. 3/12 00“

3/14 00
00

“ 3/16
“

3/18 00

68



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

HAIR FLOOR BROOMS.

Fibre Floor Brooms.
Made of All Grey or Black Mixed Fibre. Drawn With Wire.

C1H—Stamped “Jap.”
Per Doz.

No. 5/12 in $20 00
“ 5/14 in 24 00
“ 5/16 in 28 00
“ 5/18 in 32 00
“ 5/20 in 40 00

Extra Quality. Made of All Black or Grey Hair.
Stamped “Star.”
No. 6/12 in $32 00

“ 6/14 in 38 00
“ 6/16 in 44 00
“ 6/18 in 50 00
“ 6/20 in 56 00

Made of Fibre With 2 Rows of Fine Steel Wire on Centre.
Good Wearing Broom.

Stamped “S.C.”
No. 7/12 in $40 00
“ 7/14 in 50 00
“ 7/16 in 60 00
“ 7/18 in 70 00
“ 7/20 in 80 00

Made of Stiff Union Fibre with Outside Row of Soft Fibre.
A Stiff Broom for Heavy Work.

Stamped “Eureka.”
No. 8/12 in $24 00
“ 8/14 in 28 00
“ 8/16 in 32 00
“ 8/18 in 36 00
“ 8/20 in 40 00

Milwaukee Dustless Floor Brooms.
Made with Copper Reservoir for Holding Oil.

64K—
A Full Stock Always on Hand in 12-in., 14-in. and 16-in.

Prices on Application.
69



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

HAND DUSTERS OR BANNISTER BRUSHES.

Bannister Brushes.
Ordinary.

Ordinary Quality. Grey Centre, White Outside.
Handles Stained and Varnished.

66—
Per Doz.

No. 0—Small $ 7 70
“ 1—Medium 9 20
“ 2—Large 10 50
“ 3—Extra large 12 60

Extra Quality.
Black Mixed Centre. Black Bristle Outside.

Per Doz.
No. 35—Small $12 00
“ 45—Medium 15 00
“

55—Large 18 00

Super Quality.
White Mixed Centre. White Bristle Outside.

JTCI JLnjM.
No. 30—Small $15 00“ 40—Medium 19 00“ 50—Large 23 00

Bannister Brushes.
All Bristles. Red Polished Handles. Super Quality.

All Black Bristles.
66B—

No. 65
75
85

Per Doz.
..$18 00
.. 22 50
.. 27 00

All White Bristles.

All prices subject to change without notice.
70

Per Doz.
..$21 50
. . 26 50
. . 34 00

No. 60
“ 70
“ 80



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BANNISTER BRUSHES.

Double Bannister.
68—

x ei jljvji*.

No. 3—All grey-mixed centre, bristle outside $24 00
“ 4—All black bristle 30 00
“ 5—All white bristle 36 00

Factory or Bench Dusters.
Same as Cut No. 66.

Plain Handle. Good Quality Grey Mixed.
68A—

Per Doz.
No. IB ... .$10 00
No. 2B 13 60

Thin or Knife-Back Bannister.
Very Thin Back, for Dusting Between Bannister Rails and

other Narrow Places.
68B—

Per Doz.

No. 2D—All black bristle $16 00
“ 4D—All white bristle -24 00

69— Per Doz.

No.

<i

1—All black mixed centre, bristle outside2—All black bristle • • • •• •• •• •••'•:;•3—All black bristle, natural polished handles4—All white bristle, natural polished handles.....
All prices subject to change without notice.

$14 00
24 00
24 00
30 00

71



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BANNISTER BRUSHES.

Wire Drawn Bannister.
, Polished Handles. Drawn with Brass Wire.

66C—
Per Doz.

No. 91—White flagged fibre $10 00
“ 92—All black hair ' 14 00
“ 93—All pure white hair 25 00

English Bannister.
A Broad Flat Brush, Made of All Black Short Bristles.

66D—
Per Doz.

No. 82—Small $14 00“ 83—Medium 17 00“

84—Large 20 00

66A—

French Whisk or Corn Bannister.
Made of Stiff French Whisk.

No. 1—Small
“ 2—Medium
“ 3—Large ,

Per Doz.
.. 10 00
.. 12 60
.. 15 00

Silk or Miniature Bannister.
An Extra Small Pure Bristle Brush, for Dusting Ribbons,

Silks, etc.
67A—

No. 0 5 in. blade, all black bristles“ 1—5 in. blade, all white bristles“ 2-v-6 in. blade, all black bristles
3 6 in. blade, all black bristles

Per Doz.
..$10 00
.. 12 00
.. 12 00
.. 15 00

72



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

WINDOW BRUSHES AND WIPERS.

Round Window Brushes.
72—

Per Doz.
No. 30—All grey-mixed, medium size $ 8 50

“ 35—All grey-mixed, extra large size 10 50
“ 40—Mixed centre, hair outside, medium size 12 50
“ 45—Mixed centre, hair outside, large size 15 00
“ 50—Mixed centre, hair outside, extra large size 18 00
“ 55—All black hair, small size 20 00
“ 60—All black hair, medium size 24 00

Oval or Square Window Brushes.
72D—
No. 64—Grey mixed, small $ 8 00
“ 66—Grey mixed, large 10 00
“ 65—All black hair, small 16 00
“ 70—All black hair, large 20 00

Combination Brush and Wiper.
A Long Narrow Brush with Rubber Wiper Inserted on the Side.
72C—
No. 72—All grey-mixed, 9 inches long $16 00
“ 75—All grey-mixed, 12 inches long 20 00
“ 76—All grey hair, 9 inches long 24 00
“ 85—All grey hair, 12 inches long 32 00

Oval Car or Window Washers.
(Same as Cut 72D, but Longer.)

No. 1—All black mixed $16 00
“ 2—Black extra centre, hair outside 24 00
“ 3—All black hair 30 00

For Window Brush Handles see Next Page.
73



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

RUBBER WINDOW WIPERS.

Rubber Window Wipers.
O. K.—Metal Back and Handle Socket. Solid.

Common Sense—Metal Back and Handle Socket, with
Flexible Spring.

72A—
O. K. C. S.

Per Doz. Per Doz.
No. 12 in $ 9 00 $12 00

“ 14 in 10 50 13 50
“ 16 in 12 00 15 00

Window Brush Handles.
Made of Clear Pine, about 1 inch Diameter.

72E—
Per Doz.

6 feet $ 2 80
12 feet 5 60

Cornice Dusters.
Made of Soft Bristles, for Dusting Cornices, Ceilings and Walls.
72G—

Per Doz:
No. 0—All grey mixed $28 00
“ 1—All black hair 34 00
“ 2—All white hair 48 00

Long Handled Dusters.
Same Style as Cornice Dusters, but Only One Wing, 3-foot Handle

on Other End.

73A—Stamped “L.H.D.”
No. 1—All black hair

2—All black hair
74

Per Doz.

..$24 00

.. 32 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BARBERS’ OR NECK DUSTERS.

Barbers’ or Neck Dusters.
C Quality—All Black Bristles.
B Quality—All White Horse Hair.
A Quality—All White French Hair.

No. 1 $ 9 50 $12 00
“ 2 11 00 16 00
“ 3 14 00 20 00
“ 4 18 00 27 00

A
Per Doz.

$13 00
18 00
23 00
30 00

Furnace Brushes.
The Champion.

Made of Steel Wire, in Thin Steel Back, with Steel Handle.
75A—

Per Doz.

No. 1—Small brush, handle 3 to 4 feet $17 00
“ 2—Large brush, handle 4 to 5 feet 20 00

The Excelsior.

Made of Kittol Fibre, or Steel Wire, Twisted into Heavy Wire
Handles, 5 feet long.

Per Doz.

No. 10—Made of Kittol Fibre $13 20
“ 15—Made of Steel Wire • • 16 00

Special Furnace and Flue Brushes Made to Order or in Stock.
For Boiler Tube and Flue Brushes, see Steel Wire Brushes.

All prices subject to change without notice.
75



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

RADIATOR BRUSHES.

Radiator Brushes.

A Thin Flat Brush 3 feet long, for Dusting between Radiator
Sections, etc. Wire Drawn.

75B—
Per Doz.

No. 1—Black mixed stock $10 00
“ 2—All black hair 13 00

Closet Bowl Brushes.
76D—

Per Doz.
No. 10—Gem. Made of grey union, set with cement $ 9 40“ 15—Gem. Made of grey stiff fibre, drawn with brass

wire 12 00
“ 16—Eureka. Made of stiff yellow bristles on twisted

wire, fastened to a wooden handle 10 50

Bottle Brushes.
76—
•kt a TT ,, jrei uuz..No. 4—Very small, for Vials 4 to 8 oz $ 4 00“

6—Larger, for Vials 12 to 16 oz !..!! 6 008—For Splits and y2-pint Bottles 8 50“ 10—For pint Bottles 10 00“ 12—For quart Bottles 12 50

All kinds of Bottle Brushes kept in stock or Made to Order on

Short Notice.
All prices subject to change without notice.

76



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

MILK JAR OR BOTTLE BRUSHES.

No. 35—All grey hair $12 00
“ 35M—Same as 35, but for machine 12 60

Goblet or Jar Brushes.
For Washing Tumblers, Glass Jars, etc.

76A—
Per Doz.

No. C—All grey hair $ 8 00
“ IB—All black hair 13 60
“ 2 —All white hair 17 50

Cotton Dish Mops.
Made of Extra Quality Cotton Twine.

76B—
Per Doz.

No. 1—Plain wooden handle, medium size $ 1 80
“ 2—Plain wooden handle, large size 3 40
“ 3—Sanitary wire handle, small size 2 00
“ 4—Sanitary wire handle, medium size 3 40
“ 5—Gem Mop and Brush combined 10 80

Sink or Pot Scrubs.
76C—

No. 1—German heather, large size
“ 2—Wood handle, stiff bass filler
“ 3—Flat, tin bound, of stiff bass
“ 4—pan shape, of steel wire
« 5—Gem, bent handle, English pattern .

77

Per Doz.
. .$ 1 60
.. 2 00
. . 2 20
. . 5 00
.. 3 60



MONTREALM. B. Co.

HANDY HOUSE BRUSH.

Handy House Brush.
For Scouring Celery and other Vegetables. Made of White Fibre.

76H—
Per Doz.

No. 1—Small, 4 rows wide $ 2 00
“ 2—Large, 5 rows wide 3 00

Rubber Squegees.
For Scraping and Cleaning Wet Floors.

Made of Good Quality Rubber, Set in Solid Hardwood Block.

76E—

B 12 in.—Extra heavy rubber
B 14 in.— “
B 16 in.— “
B 20 in.— “
B 24 in— “

Brushes and Brooms of all Kinds Made to Order from Samplesor Specifications on Short Notice.
All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.
..$32 00
.. 36 00
.. 40 00
.. 46 00
.. 54 00

78



MONTREALM. B. Gor;

PUSH BROOMS FOR STABLES, YARDS,
ROADS, ETC.

Bass.
Made of Stiff Bass Set in Cement.

77—
Per Doz.

No. B 12 inch $18 50
“ B 13 “ 22 00
“ B 14 “ 24 50
“ B 15 “ 27 00
“ B 16 “ 30 00

Dyed Split Cane.
A Strong, Stiff Material. A Good Substitute for Bass.

77A—
No. C 12 inch.. . $16 00
“ C 13 “ 18 00
“ C 14 “ 20 00
“ C 15 “ 22 00
“ C 16 “ 24 00

Brewers’ Split Cane.
Fastened with Copper Wire. For Use on Wet Floors.

A Splendid Broom for Breweries, Pulp Mills, etc.
78-
No. D 12 inch $22 00

“ D 13 “ 24 00
“ D 14 “ 27 00
“ D 15 “ 31 00

Rattan or Cane Brooms.
.. Set with Best Rattan.. For Gravel Walks, Crossings, etc. ..

78B—
No. E 13 inch $18 50
“ E 14 “ 21 00
“ E 15 “ 23 00
“ E 16 “ 26 00

Handles for above Free of Charge.
Special Brooms of All Kinds to Order on Short Notice.

79



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

FOUNDRY BRUSHES.

Moulders’ Hard Brushes.

79—
Per Doz.

No. 1—Roached face, mixed stock $ 8 00
“ 2—Roached face, all hair 12 00
“ 3—Roached face, all fine bristles 16 00
“ 4—Flat face, round ends, mixed stock 8 00
“ 5—Flat face, round ends, all bristles 12 00
“ 6—Flat face, round ends, extra bristles 16 00

Moulders’ Dusters or Soft Brushes.

80—
Per Doz.

No. 3—Mixed stock, set with cement $15 00“ 4—Extra stock, set with cement 18 00
“ 5—All pure bristles, set with cement 21 00
“ D—All hair, wire drawn 16 00
“ C—All bristles, wire drawn 20 00
“ B—All extra bristles, wire drawn 24 00

Special Shapes and Sizes Made to Order on Short Notice.

Core Box Brushes.
Same Pattern as Class 82.

80—
Per Doz.

No. 1—All mixed stock, 4 rows $ 8 00“ 2—All pure bristles, 4 rows 12 00

All prices subject to change without notice.



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

FOUNDRY AND PLATERS’ BRUSHES.

81-

Steel Wire Casting or Scratch Brushes.
Made of Best Flat Steel Wire.

No. 4—4 x 10 rows,
“ 5—5 x 10 rows,

« 44—4 x rows,

4-in. wire
4-in. wire

Handled Scratch.
4-in. wire ,

Per Doz.

..$10 80

.. 12 00

.. 14 00

Steel Wire Casting or Scratch Brushes.
18A—
No. 4P—4 x 12 rows, 4-in. wire
“ 5P—5 x 12 rows, 4-in. wire

Platers’ Scouring—Handled.
82-

No. 30—White fibre, 3 rows wide, handled
“ 40—White fibre, 4 rows wide, handled
“ 50—White fibre, 5 rows wide, handled ......
“ 60—White fibre, 6 rows wide, handled
“ 62—Cotton potash, 4 rows wide, handled ...
“ 65—White fibre, square, 21/2 x 6 in.
“ 68—Monkey Bass, square, 2% x 6 in
“ 70—White fibre, square, 2% x 8 in
“ 75—Monkey Bass, square, 2% x 8 in

81

Per Doz.
4 00

.. 5 00

.. 6 00

.. 7 00

. . 8 00

.. 5 00

.. 5 00

.. 6 00

.. 6 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

FOUNDRY AND PLATERS’ BRUSHES.

Tampico Wheel Brushes—Wire Drawn.
82E—

Per Doz.
No. 271— 6 in. diam., 4 rows wide, trimmed iy2 in $36 00
“ 281— 8 in. diam., 4 rows wide, trimmed 2 in 48 00
“ 200—10 in. diam., 4 rows wide, trimmed 2 in 60 00

Other Sizes Kept in Stock or Made to Order.

Circular Scratch and Satin Finish Brushes.
Made in Brass or Steel Wire.

82G—
4 inch x 3 rows
4 “ x 4 “
a « -y n Prices
5 “ x 3 " ! on
5 “ x 4 « Application
5 “ x 5 “ !!!!!.!]1..

All Sizes of Circular Brushes Made to Order on Short Notice.

All prices subject to change without notice.

82



M. B. Ce. MONTREAL

STEEL WIRE BRUSHES

MACHINE

FOR FOUNDRY AND

SHOPS.

Economy Steel Circular Scratch.
Made on Adjustable Steel Hub. New Wire Fillers Can Be

Inserted When Old Ones Wear Out.
83L—
No. 15 inch—Brush complete each $32 00
“ 15 “ —Extra Fillers, 6 to set per set 20 00
“ 12 “ —Brush complete each 28 00
“ 15 “ —Extra Fillers, 6 to set per set 16 00

Steel Wire Bench or Machine Dusters.
83M—
No. 44—Flat, as above cut, 3 V2 inch wide 1% inch thick,

Per Doz.

wire 3 inch long
“ 66—Shape of Bannister Duster, Class 66C, steel wire

in centre, fibre outside, brush part 8 inch long,
handle 5 inch long

83



MONTREALM. B. Co.

STEEL WIRE BROOMS.

Steel Wire Brooms—Coarse Wire.
Made of Coarse Flat Steel Wire, Trimmed 5 inch.

83—
Per Doz.

No. C 10 inch $24 00
“ C 12 “ 27 00
“ C 14 “ 31 00
“ C 16 “ 36 00

Steel Wire Brooms—Fine Wire.
Made of Fine Round Tempered Steel Wire.

Wire Trimmed, Z/z inches Long.
83A—

Per Doz.
No. D 10 inch $40 00“ D 12 “ 46 00
“ D 14 “ 54 00
“ D 16 “ : 66 00

Railroad Switch Brooms.
For Cleaning Snow from Railway Switches, Frogs, etc.

83R—
pgji Doz

No. 10—Made of flat steel wire, handled $16 00
25 Made of coarse round rattan or cane, same shape

as a house broom 20 00

84



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

STEEL WIRE BRUSHES.

Fiat Steel Scouring Brushes.
Made of Fine Round Steel Wire.

For Cleaning Rust from Iron or Paint from Wood.
83B—

Per Doz.
No. 36—6 rows wide, light '. $22 00

“ 39—6 rows, wide, heavy 30 00
“ 48—8 rows wide, extra heavy 48 00

Other Sizes Made to Order on Short Notice.

Bent Back Steel Scouring.
Fine Steel Wire, Trimmed V/8 inch.

82C—

No. 370—7 inches x 3 inches, 9 rows
Per Doz.

..$24 00

Shoe Handle Steel Scouring.
83D—

Per Doz.

No. 360—Fine round wire, trimmed 1% inch $14 00
All Sizes and Shapes of Steel Wire Brushes Made to Order at

Short Notice.

85



to. s. Co. Montreal

STEEL BRUSHES.

Butcher Block Brushes.
Solid Back. Made of Heavy Flat Steel Wire. 1 inch long.

83J—
Per Doz.

No. 4 rows $10 00
“ 5 “ 11 00
“ 8 “ handled on back 20 00

Steel Wire Brazing or Scratch Brush.
83E—(Old Class No. 82B).
No. 3 row

“ 4 row

Per Doz.
..$15 00
.. 18 00

File Cleaning Cards and Brushes.
Length Over All 8/2 inches., Brush Back 4/2 inches.

83G—

No.

No.

1 File card, fine wire set in leather on wood $File Cleaning Brushes.10—White Tampico, 2x4 inch, handle 6 inch $12 Pure Palmetto fibre, 2x4 inch, handle 6 inch

Doz.
7 00

6 00
7 20

86



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

FIBRE SCRUB BRUSHES—DOUBLE WING.

Fibre Scrub Brushes—Double Wing.

Ordinary Quality Fibre. Polished Backs.
85—

Per Doz.
No. 0—Medium size $ 4 00
“ 1—Extra medium size 4 50
“ 2—Medium large size 5 20
“ 3—Large size 6 00

Extra Quality Fibre. Extra Heavy.
Per Doz.

No. 101—Extra medium size $ 6 00
“ 102—Medium large size 7 00
“ 103—Large size 8 00
“ 104—Medium large, best quality 8 50

Grey Mixed Fibre Scrub Brushes.
Double Wing. Extra Quality. Grey Mixed Fibre.

86-

No. B 0—Medium size
“ B 2—Medium large size
“ B 3—Large size, heavy

Per Doz.
..$ 4 60
.. 6 00
.. 7 00

Bass Scrub Brushes—Double Wing.
Good Quality Bass. Polished Backs.

90-

No. 20—Medium size
“ 21—Extra medium size
“ 22—Medium large size
“ 23—Large size

Per Doz.
..$ 3 90
. . 4 40
.. 4 90
. . 5 40

Extra Quality. Extra Heavy.
sizeNo. 222—Medium large

“ 223—Large size
All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.
..$ 6 00
.. 7 60

87



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

WHISK SCRUB BRUSHES, DOUBLE WING.

Whisk Scrub Brushes—Double Wing.
Made of Good Quality Whisk. Polished Backs.

92—
Per Doz.

50
00

No. 10—Medium size $ 4
“ 11—Extra medium size 5
“ 12—Medium large size 5 80
“ 13—Large size 6

Extra Quality. Extra Heavy.
Per Doz.

No. 311—Extra medium size $ 6 60
“ 312—Medium large size 7 30
“ 313—Large size 8 20
“ 314—Medium large, best quality 9 00

Union Scrubs—Double Wing.
Made of Bass and Fibre Union. Polished Backs.

92A—
Per Doz.

No. 30—Medium size $ 4 10
“ 31—Extra medium size 4 80
“ 32—Medium large size 5 60
“ 33—Large size 6 00

Extra Quality. Extra Heavy.
No. 431—Extra medium size ...;
“ 432—Medium large size ;
“

433—Large size

Palmetto Scrubs—Double Wing.
Made in Extra Quality Only.

Most Serviceable and Best Wearing Scrub Made.
92B—

No. 40—Medium size
“ 41—Extra size !!!!!!!*.!!"!!“

42—Large size !“ 43—Extra large size
All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.

..$ 6 80

.. 7 90

.. 8 60

.. 10 00

Per Doz.
..$ 6 00
. . 7 00
. . 8 00

88



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SCRUB BRUSHES, “S” SHAPE.

No. 52—Bass, medium size
“ 53—Bass, large size ...
“ 62—Fibre, medium size
“ 63—Fibre, large size ..
“ 72—Union, medium size
“ 73—Union, large size ..
“ 82—Whisk, medium size
“ 83—Whisk, large size .

Per Doz.
. .$ 5 00
. . 6 20
.. 5 50
.. 6 50
.. 5 50
.. 6 20
.. 6 00
. . 7 50

Square End Scrub Brushes—Double Wing.
Very Handy for Using in a Mop Holder.

Ordinary Quality. Plain Heads.
93A—

No. 80A—Bass, medium
“ 90A—Bass, large
“ 80B—Fibre, medium
“ 90B—Fibre, large
“ 80C—Whisk, medium
“ 90C—Whisk, large

Extra Quality. Shaped Backs. Polished.

Per Doz.
..$ 3 30
.. 3 80
.. 3 50
. . 4 00
.. 3 70
.. 4 20

Per Doz.

No. 92A—Bass, medium $
“ 92B—Fibre, medium
“ 92C—Whisk, medium
“ 92D—Union, medium

Square End Slotted Scrubs—No Wings.
Material Fastened in Long Grooves by Heavy Wires.

93D—

No. 8x2 rows corn .
“ 64 x 2 rows whisk
“ 6x3 rows fibre .

“ 83 x 3 rows bass .

“ 79 x 3 rows whisk

Per Doz.
..$ 2 00
. . 2 60
. . 3 60
. . 3 60
.. 3 60



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

ENGLISH SCRUB BRUSHES.

English
Extra Quality Stock.

93E—

No. 030—White fibre ..
“ 040—Extra union .

“ 050—Extra whisk .
“ 060—Peerless whisk

Scrub Brushes.
Extra Heavy. Polished Backs.

Per Doz.
..$ 6 80
.. 7 40
.. 8 00
. . 9 50

Bristle Scrub Brushes.
Extra Quality. Polished Backs.

93B—
Per Doz.

No. 50x—Medium, mixed stock $12 00
“ 58x—Large, mixed stock 14 00
“ 66x—Medium, all-grey bristle 16 00
“ 68x—Large, all-grey bristle 19 00
“ 76 —Medium, all-white bristle 19 00
“ 78 —Large, all-white bristle 22 00

Table or Can Scrubs.
95—

No. 0—Small square fibre $ 2 00
“ 1—Square fibre 2 60
“ 2—Medium shaped fibre 3 00
“ 3—Medium shaped union 3 30

All prices subject to change without notice.

90



M. B. Co. Montreal

SCRUB BRUSHES.

Dairy Scrubs.
Same Pattern as Table Scrub, In Larger Sizes.

95A—

No. 12—All-white fibre $ 4 80“ 14—Bass union 5 oo
“ 16—Pure kittool 6 00“ 18—Pure Palmetto 6 00

Extra Quality. Large Wings.
_ , Per Doz.

No. 23—Bass union $ 7 00“ 25—Pure kittool 9 00
“ 27—Pure Palmetto 9 00

Deck Scrubbers.

With or Without Rubber Strip. When Ordering With Rubber

Strip, add A to Number.
94—

With
Plain rubber

. strip.
Per Doz. Per Doz.

No. 10—Bass, medium size, winged $ 8 50 $11 50
“ 1—White fibre, medium size, winged 9 00 12 00
“ 20—Bass, large size, winged 9 50 12 50
“ 2—White fibre, large size, winged 10 00 13 00
“

3—Grey fibre, medium size, square 11 50 14 50
“ 30—Bass, medium size, square 11 00 14 00
“ 40—Bass, large size, square 13 50 16 50
“ 4—Bass, large size, square 14 00 17 00

Handles, 50 cents per doz. net extra.
Milk Can or Vat Scrubs.

For Creameries or Cheese Factories.
94A—

No. 15—Square, kittool
“ 25—Large oval, kittool
“ 108—Large oval, palmetto • •' ••••••••••

All prices subject to change without, notice.

Per Doz.

..$ 9 00

.. 12 00

.. 12 00

91



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SCRUB BRUSHES.

Brewers’ Barrel Scrubs.
94B—

No. 40—All kittool
“ 50—All palmetto

Per Doz.
..$18 00
.. 18 00

94C—

Bath Scrubs.
30-inch Handle. Head 4 x 2J/2.

No. 20—All white tampico ..
“ 30—All grey mixed
“ 40—All grey stiff bristle

Per Doz.
..$12 00
.. 16 00
.. 24 00

HANDLED SHOE BRUSHES.

Handled Shoe Brushes.

Oblong Pattern.
96—

jrei xjkjia.No. 25—Black mixed fibre $ 5 00“ 30—Black mixed fibre 5 50“ 35—Black mixed fibre, extra 6 00“ 40—All black bristle 6 60“ 50—All black bristle, extra 8 00“ 60—All black bristle, extra extra 10 00“ 70—All black bristle, super quality 12 00“ 80—All white bristle, super quality 16 00

Oval Pattern.
No. 4—All black bristle5—All black bristle, rounded face6—All black bristle, extra rounded face7—Extra black bristle, rounded face

,All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.
..$ 7 20
. . 8 50
.. 10 50
.. 12 75

92



M. B. Co.
MONTREAL

SHOE BRUSHES.

Top Knot Shoe Brushes.
97—

Per Doz.
No. 1—Black fibre, stained backs $ 4 20
“ 2—Black fibre, stained backs 5 00
“ 3—Black fibre, stained backs 5 80
“ 4—Black mixed, varnished backs 6 80
“ 5—Black hair, varnished backs 8 00
“ 6—Black hair, extra varnished backs 9 00
“ 7—Black hair, extra varnished backs 12 00
“ 8—Black hair, ex. extra varnished backs 16 00

English Roached Shoe Brushes.
Made in Stiff or Hard for Taking off Mud, Medium for Polishing,

and Soft for Blacking.

98—
* Hard. Medium. Soft.

H M S
Per Doz. Per Doz. Per Doz.

No. 4—Mixed stock ...$ 6 60 $ 7 20 $ 8 00
“ 5—Black bristle ... 8 00 8 80 9 00
“ 6—Black bristle, extra ... 12 00 12 00 14 00
“ 7—Black bristle, extra large . ... 15 00 15 00 16 50
“ 8—Extra select . .. 16 00 16 00 17 00
“ 9—White bristle, extra ... 22 00 22 00 24 00

Extra Heavy Quality, for Shoe Blacks.

Per Doz. Per Doz. Per Doz.

No. 10—Black select bristle ... •> $40.00 $40 00 $50 00
“ 12—White select bristle .. . 50 00 60 00
“ 16—Black select bristle, bent back 60 00
“ 18—White select bristle, bent back 72 00

93



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SHOE DAUBERS.

Per Doz.
. .$ 3 30
.. 4 00
.. 4 80
.. 6 00

Wooden Handles.

No. 10—Mixed stock
“ 12—All hair
“ 14—Extra bristles
“ 16—Shoe Blacks’ dauber

Shoe Kits, or Travelling Companions.
A Shoe Brush, Dauber and Blacking, put up in a Neat Cardboard

Case.
98A—

Per Doz.
No. 1—Ordinary size, mixed stock $12 00
“ 2—Ordinary size, all hair 15 00
“ 3—Large size, all hair 20 00
“ 4—Large size, all white hair 24 00

Per Doz.
..$ 2 00
.. 3 00
.. 4 80
.. 8 00

Shoe Daubers.
96B—

Metal Handles.

No. 0—Black hair, short
“ 1—Black hair, medium
“ 2—Black hair, extra
“ 3—Black hair, large

99-

STOVE BRUSHES.
Straight Stove. »

No. 1—Single wing, mixed
‘ 2—Double wing, mixed

“

3—Single wing, extra
“ 4—Double wing, extra

5—Double wing, mixed bristle
“ 6—Double wing, all bristle ’ *'

All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.
. .$ 3 50
. . 4 00
.. 4 80
.. 5 60
.. 7 00
.. 8 50

94



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

STOVE BRUSHES.

Bent Stove.
99A—

Per Doz.
No. 10—Small size, double wing, mixed stock $ 5 20
“ 11—Large size, double wing, mixed stock 6 00
“ 12—Medium size, no wing, mixed stock 6 40
“ 13—Medium size, no wing, mixed stock 7 60
“ 22—Medium size, double wing, all hair 8 00
“ 28—Medium size, double wing, all bristle 10 50
“ 29—Medium size, double wing, all bristle 13 00
“ 27—Medium size, double wing, all bristle 16 00

Stove Daubers, or Round Oil.

100-

No. 0—All black fibre
“ 1—Mixed hair
“ 2—All pure bristle

All prices subject to change without notice.
95

Per Doz.
.2 00
.. 3 40
, . 6 60



MONTREALM. B. Co. - 1

HORSE BRUSHES.

Wood Back Horse.
Flat Face.

104—
Per Doz.

No. 0—Brown Bass, small size $ 4 80
“ 01—All grey mixed, small size 5 20
“ 02—Union fibre, small size 5 60
“ 30—Brown Bass, medium size 6 60
“ 12—All grey mixed, medium size 7 20
“ 15—Union fibre, medium size 7 60
“ 70—Brown Bass, large size 7 80
“

20—Grey mixed, large size 8 40
“ 25—Union fibre, large size 9 00

No.

Rounded Face.

5—All grey, medium size
6—All grey, large size
50—Extra grey and black, bristle outside
60—Extra grey and black, bristle outside
65—All pure bristle, black, medium
65—All pure bristle, black, large
57—All pure bristle, white, medium
67—All pure bristle, white, large

Per Doz.

.$10 00
. 12 00
. 15 00
. 18 00
. 30 00
. 38 00
. 46 00
. 54 00

Pony Horse Brushes.
No. 40—Bassine
“ 20—Whisk .,

“ 30—Palmetto

Per Doz.
, .$ 6 00
.. 8 00
. . 9 00

Water Brushes.
105-

No. 1—All grey mixed
“ 2—All grey, extra mixed
“ 3—All grey bristles
“ 4—All white bristles

Per Doz.

..$24 00

.. 32 00
. . 44 00
.. 52 00

96



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Leather Back Horse Brushes.
106—

Per Doz.
No. 65—Grey mixed stock, flat face $ 9 00
“ 30—Grey mixed extra stock, flat face 13 60
“ 23—All black stock, flat face 17 50
“ 50—All black extra stock, flat face 20 00
“ 30—Grey centre, black outside, oval face 27 00
“ 29—All black bristles, flat face 31 00
“ 41 Extra quality grey stock, flat face 33 00
“ 42—All white bristles, oval face 43 00
“ 414—All grey bristles, oval face 50 00
“ 034—All white bristles, oval face 54 50
“ 130—All grey stiff bristles, oval face 58 00
“ 70—All black stiff bristles, oval face 62 50
“ 290—All white stiff bristles, oval face 78 00
“ 915—Extra stiff black bristles, oval face 105 00
“ 919—Extra stiff white bristles, oval face 135 50

Harness, or Compo Brushes.
Half of Brush Hard or Stiff, other Half Soft, for Polishing.

106A—(Old 110). PerD0,

No. 1—All black mixed stock ••• '''V mVok*11 °°
« 2—Stiff part black mixed bristles, soft pait black ^ ^

bristles 16 50
“ 3—All black bristles ,-0
“ 4—Extra quality black bristles

All prices subject to change without notice.
97



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

DANDY BRUSHES.

Dandy Brushes.
•Polished Backs. Good Quality Stock.

109-

No. 30—All whisk
“ 31— “ “
“ 32— “ “
“ 33— “ “
“ 34— “ “
“ 60—All bassine
“ 62— “ “
“ 64— “ “
“ 70—All union
“ 72— “ “
“ 74— “ “
“ 41—All kittool
“ 42— “ “
“ 44— “ “ ;. . ’
“ 52—All palmetto
“ 54— “ “

109L—

No. 131—All whisk . .

“ 132— “
“ 133— “
“ 134— “

162—All bassine..
“ 164— “

172—All union ..

“ 174— “
142—All kittool ..

“ 144— “

152—All palmetto
154—• “ “

Dandy Brushes—Leather Sides.

Per Doz.
.5 50
.. 6 80
, . 8 00
, . 9 00

. 10 30
, . 5 00

. 6 60
. 8 00
. 5 60
. 7 00
. 8 50
. 6 40
. 7 60
. 9 00
. 8 50
. 10 00

Per Doz.
.. $ 7 80
.. 9 00
.. 10 00
.. 11 30
. . 7 60
.. 9 00
.. 8 00
.. 9 50
. . 8 60
.. 10 00
.. 9 50
.. 11 00

98



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Dandy Brushes—Extra Quality.
Extra Quality Stock. Leather Sides.

109G—
Per Doz.

No. 35—Extra quality whisk $12 00
“ 36— “ “ “ 14 00
“ 37— “ “ “ 16 00
“ 38— “ “ 18 00
“ 46—All pure kittool 14 00
“ 48— “ “ “ 17 50
“ 56—All pure palmetto 12 00
“ 58— 15 00

English Dandy Brushes.
Extra Quality Stock. Leather Sides.

109H—

No. 636
“ 637
“ 638

109E-

No. 07—All bassine
“ 09—All union
‘ 01—All whisk
“ 05—All kittool ,

Spoke Brushes.
108-

No. 1—All grey mixed
“ 2—All grey bristle
“ 3—Handled, all grey bristle
“ 4—Handled, double, all grey bristle .
“ 5—Handled, extra heavy for autos ..

99

—Peerless whisk
it it

Square Dandy Brushes.
With Strap Handle.

Per Doz.

..$15 00

.. 17 00
,. 19 50

Per Doz.
..$ 4 60
.. 4 80
.. 5 40
. . 5 40

Per Doz.
. .$24 00
.. 32 00
.. 36 00
.. 48 00
.. 56 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

WAXING OR FLOOR POLISHING BRUSHES.

Waxing or Floor Polishing Brushes.

111A—
Per Doz.

No. 15 lbs.—Size of brush 4 x 8 in $ 80 00“ 25 lbs.—Size of brush 5 x 10 in 100 00“ 50 lbs.—Size of brush 8 x 12 in 180 00
Extra brushes for 15 lbs 16 00

“ 25 lbs 20 00
“ 50 lbs 40 00

Silver Plate Brushes—Straight Back.
Made of Best White Bristles, Drawn with Brass Wire.

107-

No. 2 rows
“ 3 “
“ 4 “
“ 5 “
“ 6 “

Per Doz.
. .$ 5 40
.. 6 60
,. 7 80
.. 9 50
.. 10 80

All prices subject to change without notice,

100



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

PLATE BRUSHES.

Silver Plate Brushes—Bent Back.
Made of Best White Bristles, Drawn with Brass Wire.

Per l)oz.

107A—
No. 2 Rows $ 6 00

“ 3 “ 7 20
“ 4 “ 8 50
“ 5 “ . . 10 00
“ 6 “ 12 00

. Jewellers’ Plate Brush.
A Small Extra Fine Plate Brush.

Same Shape as 107. Assorted, Hard and Soft.
107B—

Per Doz.
No. 4 Rows $ 6 50
“ 5 “ 7 70
“ 6 “ 8 60
“ 7 “ 9 40

CRUMB BRUSHES.
111-

No. 12—All black bristles
“ 13—All black bristles
“ 14—All white bristles
“ 30—All white bristles, extra fine

PRINTERS’ LYE BRUSHES.
111D—(Old No. 103).
No. 0—Medium grey mixed
“ 1—Medium grey mixed, handled
“ 2—Extra large grey mixed
“ 3—Extra large grey mixed, handled

Per Doz.
. .$ 8 00
. . 10 80
. . 15 50
.. 21 60

Per Doz.
. .$10 00
. . 15 50
.. 13 20
.. 16 00

101



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

TANNERS’ AND CURRIERS’ BRUSHES.

Tanners’ and Curriers’ Brushes.

Per Doz.

hie—
No. 10—Round end blacking $16 00

“ 12—Round end blacking, extra 24 00
“ 23—Square scouring, mixed 20 00
“ 25—Square scouring, extra mixed 30 00
“ 27—Square scouring, all stiff bristles 44 00

BILLIARD BRUSHES.

Billiard Brushes.

111B—

No. 22—Black mixed . .. ,

“ 23—Black mixed
“ 32—All black bristles

33—All black bristles
“ 42—All white bristles
“ 43—All white bristles

Per Doz.
-» $36 00

42 00
48 00
56 00
60 00
66 00

All prices subject to change without notice.

102



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

CHEESE FACTORY AND CREAMERY BRUSHES.

Cheese Factory Floor Brooms.
For Sweeping Wet Floors.

Made of Stiff Bass. Copper Wire Fastened.
111K—

Per Doz.
No. 2 Rows $12 00
“ 3 “ 16 00

5-foot handles 2 00

Separator Bowl Brushes.
Twisted with Wire and Set in Wood Handles.

111G—

No. 110—Mixed stock
“ 112—All stiff bristles

Per Doz.
..$10 00
.. 14 00

Separator Bowl Scrubs.
111H—

No. 2—White mixed stock
“ 4—All grey bristles

Per Doz.

..$ 8 00

. . 20 00

Separator Tube and Spout Brushes.
111J—
No. 1—Testing tube brushes

“ 2—Cleaning tube brushes
“ 5—Spout tube brushes

For Vat Brushes, see Class 94A.
For Jar Brushes, see Class 76G.
For Scrub Brushes, see Class 93A.
For Scrub Brushes, handled, see Class 94.

All prices subject to change without notice.

Per Doz.
..$ 3 00
. . 4 00
. . 4 00

103



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

PART IV.

Cloth Brushes

Nail Brushes

Shaving Brushes
Tooth Brushes

Hat Brushes

Bath Brushes

Hair Brushes, &c., &c.,

All prices subject to change without notice.

FOR DISCOUNTS SEE PAGE 2

104



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

CLOTHES BRUSHES.

113—
-L Cl JLJKJZi.

No. 209/ 3—All white mixed, bent back $ 1 30
“ 209/ 2—All-white mixed, bent back 1 70
“ 270/ 1—White mixed centre, bristle outside 1 90
“ 270 —White mixed centre, bristle outside 2 75
“ 526 —All black mixed centre, bristle outside 3 50
“ 534/ 6—All black mixed centre, bristle outside 4 25
“ 534/ 7—All black mixed centre, bristle outside 5 00
“ 570/ 8—All white mixed centre, bristle outside 5 75
“ 570/10—All white mixed centre, bristle outside 7 25
“ 525/ 6—All white bristle, extra • 9 00
“ 525/ 8—All white bristle, extra 12 00

Ebony Backs. All White Bristles.
“ 208/ 8—Plain smooth back 12 00
“ 208/ 9—Plain smooth back 14 00
“ 208/10—Plain smooth back 16 00
“ 217/10—Fancy hollow back 20 00
“ 950 —Fancy hollow back 24 00

We Carry Many Other Styles in Stock.

English Handled Clothes Brushes.
112—

No. 563 —All black mixed
“ 731/ 9Black mixed centre, bristle outside
“ 731/11—Black mixed centre, bristle outside ...
“ 730/ 9—All black bristles ...
“ 730/11—All black bristles

Per Doz.
.4 80
. . 9 00
. .11 00
.. 12 00
.. 15 00

Ebony Backs.
“ 2730/ 9—All black bristles
“ 1730/11—All white bristles

We Carry Many Other Styles in Stock.
All prices subject to change without notice.

105



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

NAIL BRUSHES.

Nail Scrubs.
115-

No. 000 —Flat, plain tack, all white fibre
“ 300 —Flat, plain back, all white fibre
“ 306/1—Flat, polished back, all white fibre ...
“ 300/1—Flat, polished back, all white fibre ...
“ 310 —Roached, pol. back, all white fibre ...
“ 301 —Roached, pol. back, all white fibre ...
“ 309 —Hollowed, pol. back, all white fibre .
“ 395 —Hollowed, dbl. brush, all white fibre..
“ 320 —Extra large roached, all white fibre..
“ 050 —All black bristle
“ 060 —All yellow bristles
“ 070 —All white bristles
“ 557 —Bone-handled, medium
“ 559 -—Bone-handled, large

Per Doz. Per G ross

$ 40 $ 4 20
70 7 75
55 5 80
90 9 70
80 9 00

1 00 10 50
1 05 11 50
1 50 16 00
1 80 18 00
3 60
5 00
6 00
3 00
4 50

We Carry Many Other Sizes and Prices in Stock.

HAT BRUSHES.
114—

Per Doz.
No. 106 —Small, polished back $ 2 20
“ 222/4—Rosewood back, white hair 5 50
“ 222/5—Rosewood back, white hair 6 50
“ 518/6—Rosewood back, white hair 7 25
“ 474/6—Curved rosewood back, white hair 7 75

BATH BRUSHES.
116-

No. 0—White fibre $ 5 5(j
x—Cocoa fibre 6 501—All white bristles 7 502—All white bristles, extra 9 003—All white bristles, stiff 12 004—All white bristles, extra stiff 15 005—Oval brush, web handle 15 006—Oval brush, web handle 10 00

All prices subject to change without notice.

106



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SHAVING BRUSHES.

Bristle Shaving Brushes.
Twine Bound. Hardwood Handles.

119—
Per Doz.

No. 1639—Black enamel handles $ 1 20
“ Placer—Plain brown enamel handles 1 20

For Barbers' Use. Twine Bound.
No. 5—Maple handles, extra bristles $ 2 40

“ 6—Maple handles, extra bristles 3 00
“ 16—Walnut handles, super bristles, large 3 60
“ 17—Walnut handles, super bristles, extra large 4 50

Enamelled American Handles.
No. 100—All black handles $ 0 70

“ 903—Assorted red and black handles 1 80
“ 103—Black handle, extra large brush 1 80

Set in Nickel Ferrules.
No. 52—Black handle, nickel ferrule $ 0 80

“ 53—Black handle, nickel ferrule 1 50
“ 54—Black handle, nickel ferrule 2 20
“ 55—Black handle, nickel ferrule 2 70
“ 1647—White handle, nickel ferrule 2 25
“ KKO—Black handle, nickel ferrule 3 20
“ Defender—Barber’s Brush 3 45

Set in Wire Ferrules. Extra Strong.
No. 1161—White handle $ 1 65
“ Rapid—Barber’s brush 2 10
“ Pilot—Barber’s brush 2 50

Badger Shaving Brushes.
Fancy Handles. Mixed Stock.

119A—
No. 1711—Imitation rosewood handles $ 3 10

“ 1737—Imitation rosewood handles 3 60
“ 82—Aluminum handles 4 80
“ 805-—Small bone handles 4 80
“ 1744—Horn and bone handles 6 00
“ 1330—Nickel and enamel handles 6 00
“ 1465—All bone handles 6 00
“ 921—All nickel handles 7 80
“ 1801—All bone, nickel ring handles 8 60
“ 1802—Bone and horn, nickel ring handles 8 60
“ 1805—Bone and horn, nickel ring handles 8 60

For Extra Badger Shaving, see next page.
All prices subject to change without notice.

107



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SHAVING BRUSHES.

Badger Shaving Brushes—Extra Quality.
Cl L/Uib.

No. 1920—Rosewood and horn handles $ 8 40
“ 1792—All horn handles 11 50
“ 66—All nickel handles 12 00
“ 678—Horn and hone, fancy handles 13 20

Guaranteed Pure Badger All Through.
No. 4428/3—Aluminum handles $18 50
“ 2590/3—White bone handles . 18 00
“ 2590/4—White hone handles 21 00
“ 2590/5—White hone handles 24 00
“ 837 —White bone handles 22 00
“ 2596/4—Grey horn handles 24 00
“ 2596/5—Grey horn handles 28 00
“ 1931 —Gren horn handles, extra large 51 50
“ 1439 —Grey horn handles, extra large 51 50
“ 1923—Grey horn handles, very large 60 00

We also Carry an Assortment of “Rubberset” Shaving Brushes.

TOOTH BRUSHES.

122—
Per Uoz.

No. 3900—3 Rows, small .......$ 0 45
“ 3921—3 “ fancy handle 60
“ 3901—4 “ plain handle 70
“ 3585—4 “ assorted cuts 1 20
“ 3521—4 “ assorted handles 1 25
“ 3258—4 “ assorted handles 1 30
“ 3702—4 “ plain, large 1 20
“ 3519—4 “ assorted 1 45

■“ 3255—4 “ assorted 1 50
“ 3529—4 “ English pattern 1 65
“ 3373—4 “ assorted handles 1 75
“ 3512—4 “ assorted handles 1 85
“ 3728—4 “ assorted handles 1 90
“ 3617—4 “ assorted handles 2 10
“ 2638—4 “ assorted small French 2 55
“ 2652—4 “ assorted sanitary French 2 65
“ 1118—4 “ ass’d cuts and handles, French 3 15
“ 8470—4 “ sanitary, large 3 30 .
“ 2629—4 “ plain handle, stiff 3 45
“ 2310—4 “ assorted 3 75

All prices subject to change without notice.

108



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

HAIR BRUSHES.

Hair Brushes.
123—

Per Doz.
No. 278 All white fibre $ 1 50

“ 250 —All white fibre 1 80
“ 258/ 3—Mixed centre, bristle outside 2 40
“ 2780 —Mixed centre, bristle outside. 2 60
“ 255 —Mixed centre, bristle outside 2 80
“ 329/ 8—-All white bristle 3 00
“ 329/ 9—All white bristle 3 25
“ 329/10—All white bristle 3 75
“ 910/11—All white bristle 5 25
“ 910/13—All white bristle 6 50
“ 807/10—All black bristle (barber’s brush) 5 50
“ 8x9 —All white bristle, solid back 6 00
“ 28/11—All white bristle, solid back 7 75
“ 28/13—AH white bristle, solid back 9 25
“ 22/11—All white bristle, solid back (ladies’) 13 50
“ 22/13—All white bristle, solid back (ladies’) 18 00
“ 548(13—All white bristle, solid back (men’s) 15 50
“ 555/13—All white bristle, solid back (men’s), ex. stiff. 13 50

Ebony Backs. All White Bristles.
No. 216/ 9—

“ 216/11—
“ 216/13—
“ 225/ 9—Ladies’ brush
“ 225/11—Ladies’ brush
“ 225/13—Ladies’ brush
“ 264/11—Ladies’ brush
“ 264/13—Ladies’ brush
“ 15/11—Ladies’ brush, fancy shape
“ 15/13—Ladies’ brush, fancy shape
“ 17/13—Lalies’ brush, fancy shape

Military Hair Brushes. All White Bris
No. 215/11—Ebony backs
“ 215/13—Ebony backs
“ 219/13—Ebony backs
“ 849/13—Ebony backs or foxwood back
“ 1481/13—Ebony backs or foxwood back
“ 1482/13—Ebony backs or foxwood back

Leather Cases to fit Military Hair ...

$ 7 75
10 00
12 00
11 25
13 50
18 00
19 00
24 00
16 00
22 75
25 25

$ 9 00
10 50
12 25
16 50
18 00
21 00
12 60

109



M. B. Co. MONTREAL.

Part V.

Corn Brooms and Whisks

Mops and Mop Cloths
Carpet Sweepers

Feather Dusters

Lamb Wool Dusters

Cocoa Mats

Chamois Skins & Sponges

All prices subject to change without notice.

FOR DISCOUNTS SEE PAGE 2

110



,M. B. Co. MONTREAL

BROOMS.

124-
No. 8—4 string, light.

“ 7—4 string, medium.
“ 6—4 string, medium extra.
“ 6A—5 string, medium ^xtra.
“ Gem—4 string, medium extra.
“ Alberta—4 string, extra extra.
“ Oxford—4 string, extra extra.
“ 5—Carpet, 4 string, heavy,
“ 5A—Carpet, 5 string, heavy.
“ Extra crisp, 4 string, extra heavy.

No. 5 and Alberta Carried in Stock with Bamboo Handles,
30 cents per doz. extra.

Other Sizes Can be Made up with Bamboo Handles at Same
Advance.

Prices Quoted are F. O. B. Factory, except when Ordered in lots
of 6 doz., when Freight will be Allowed to any Point

in Ontario or Quebec Provinces.

Ceiling Brooms.
124E—
No. 6—6-foot handles.

“ 8—8-foot handles.

Toy or Children’s Brooms.
124G—
No. 0—Light, 1 cord.

“ 1—Medium, 1 cord.
“ 2—Medium, 2 cord.
“ 3—Heavy, 3 cord.

Ill



M. B. Co. ----- MONTREAL

Factory and Warehouse Corn Brooms.

Net
Per Doz.

124C—
No. 55—Heavy, all corn, 4 cord.
“ 56—Heavy, all corn, 3 cord, 1 wire.
“ 53—Heavy, cane and corn mixed, 3 cord, 1 wire.
“ 57—Heavy, cane and corn mixed, 3 wires.
“ 75—Veary heavy, all corn, 5 cord.
“ 73—Very heavy, cane and corn, 3 cord, 1 wire.
“ 77—Very heavy, cane and corn, 3 wires.

Corn Whisks.

124H—
No. 0—1 cord, black handle, light.
“ x—2 cord, black handle, light.
“ 3—1 cord, corn handle, light.
“ 2-—2 cord, corn handle, medium.
“ 1—2 cord, corn handle, long.

—2 cord, corn handle, extra.
“ 3F—2 cord, fancy velvet finish, medium.
“ 2F—2 cord, fancy velvet finish, long.
“ 38—2 cord, nickel cap and ring, short.
“ 39—2 cord, nickel cap and ring, medium.
“ 40—3 cord, nickel cap and ring, long.
“ 41—4 cord, nickel cap and ring, extra.
“ 51—2 cord, plaited corn handle, extra fine.
“ 66—2 cord, ehonized handle, short, extra fine.
“ 67—3 cord, ehonized handle, medium, extra fine.
“ 68—3 cord, ehonized handle, long, extra fine.

We Carry over 30 sizes of Whisks in Stock. Can Match any Price.
112



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

MOPS AND MOP STICKS.

Net
Per Doz.

No. 1—Ordinary, complete ..... $ 5 25
“ 2—Large, complete 7 25

Extra cloths, No. 1
Extra cloths, No. 2

Self Wringing Mops.
124L—
No. 1—Ordinary size $ 3 30

Extra cloths 1 35

English Mops.
124M—
No. 60—Cotton, heads only $ 3 50

“ 65—Cotton, handled 4 50
“ 70—Wool, heads only 4 00
“ 75—Wool, handled 5 00

Peerless Cotton Twine Mops.
Made of Cotton Twine Securely Fastened on a 5-foot Basswood

, Handle.

For all Kinds of Mopping and Dusting Hardwood Floors.
124K—

No. 1—Medium weight
“ 2—Extra medium weight
“ 3—Heavy weight
“ 4Extra heavy weight
“ 5—Very large and heavy

All prices subject to change without notice.
113

Net
Per Jl)oz.

..$ 4 00

. . 5 00

.. 6 00

. . 7 50

. . 9 00



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Cedar Oil Mops.

124L—
The American Lady Mop.

The very Latest and Most Up-to-date Oil Mop on the Market.
Made in Three Colors, All Black, All Yellow and Oriole,

or Black and Yellow Mixed.
Net

Per Doz.
American Lady Mop, complete with oiling can, etc $15 00
American Girl, a smaller and cheaper mop in same class.. 10 80

Cedar Oil for Above Mops.
4 oz. bottles $ 2 25
8 oz. bottles 4 50
1 quart cans 8 80

124J—
Net

Per Doz.

No. 10—Star mop stick, complete $ 1 25
“ 20—Spring mop stick, ordinary 1 25
“ 25—Spring mop stick, best 1 35
“ 30—Spring mop stick, janitor 3 00
“ 35—Screw centre stick, extra large and strong 7 20

114



M. B. Co. ~ MONTREAL

MOP WRINGERS.
White Mop Wringers.

124B—

No. 2 —H ousehold

size, wooden sides, per
doz. net ..$14 00

No. 3—Medium size,
iron sides, per doz. net.

No. 1—Large size,
iron sides, per doz. net.

No. 0—Janitor size,
iron sides, net.

Pails Extra.

Galvanized Pails for Above.
Straight Sides. Foot-hold Bracket to Hold Pail Steady when

Wringing.
Net

Per Doz.
No. 16—16 quart $ 4 50
“ 20—20 quart 6 00

DANA MOP WRINGERS.
Pail and Wringer Combined.

Dana Mop Wringers.

No. 1—Small size $18 00
“ 2—Medium size 21 00
“ 3—Large size 24 00

115



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

FEATHER DUSTERS.
Special Discount for Quantities.

125-
Ostrich Dusters.

No. 5.
“ 6^
“ 7.
“ 8.
“ 9.
“ 10.
“ 12.
“ 14.
“ 16.
“ 18.
“ 20.

Per Doz.
. .$ 2 40
. . 3 40
.V 4 70
.. 6 00
.. 7 00
.. 10 50
.. 16 50
.. 26 00
.. 41 50
.. 48 00
.. 54 00

Turkey Dusters.
126—

Per uoz.

No. 12 $ 4 20
“ 14 5 60
“ 16 7 00
“ 18 9 00
“ 20 10 50

For Janitors, etc. Extra Heavy.
No. 14—Imperial $10 50

“ 16—Ipmerial 13 50
“ 18—Imperial 15 60
“ 14—Railway 11 70
“ 16—Railway 15 20
“ 18—Railway 17 50

Long Handles for Feather Dusters.
126C—

Stained, Polished, and Fitted with Screws to Fit Dusters.
5 feet 6 feet 8 feet 12 feet

Per doz. net $1 80 $2 4fl $3 00 $3 60
All prices subject to change without notice.

116



M. B. Co. - - . - - - MONTREAL

FEATHER DUSTERS.

Special Discount for Quantities.

126B—

Flat Woven Down Dusters.
Made of Soft Ostrich Down.

Net
Per Doz.

No. 11BY— 9 inch handle, ordinary .$16 00
“ 16BY—15 inch handle, ordinary 17 00
“ 1 — 9 inch handle, extra soft 23 00
“ 2 —15 inch handle, extra soft 24 00
“ 6 —Small round, very fine 14 00

Small Parlour or Piano Dusters.
Made of Semi-down Feathers.

126D—
Net

Per Doz.

No. 6—Labelle $ 4 20
“ 8—Labelle 7 20
“ 6—Piano, very soft 6 50
“ 8—Piano, very soft 10 80

Lamb Wool Dusters.
Made of Soft Lamb’s Wool

125B—

No. 0—Small size, black japanned handle ..
“ 1—Medium size, varnished handle
“ 2—Extra medium size, varnished handle
“ 3—Large size, varnished handle

Lamb Wool Wall or Floor Dusters.
Soft Lamb Wool Faced on Wooden Block.

For Dusting Polished Floors or Papered Walls.
125C—

Net
Per Doz.

No 1—Size 3x8, with 6-foot handles $ j> 00
« •>—size 3 x 10, with 6-foot handles » 00

All prices subject to change without notice.
117

Net
Per Doz.

. .$ 2 00
. . 3 00
. . 4 00
. . 6 00



M. B. Co.

PLAIN COCOA MATS.
Special Discount for Quantities.

MONTREAL

127A— Light Cocoa Mats.

No. 1—14 x 24
“ 2—16 x 27
“ 3—18 x 30
“ 4—20 x 33
“ 5—22 x 36

127B—

No. 1—14 X 24
“ 2—16 X 27
“ 3—18 X 30
“ .4—20 X 33
“ 5—22 X 36

127C—

No. 1—14 X 24
“ 2—16 X 27
“ 3—18 X 30
“ 4—20 X 33
“ 5—22 X 36
“ 6—24 X 39
“ 7—26 X 42
“ 8—28 X 45
“ 9—30 X 48

127D—

No. 1—14 X 24
“ 2—16 X 27
“ 3—18 X 30
“ 4—20 X 33
“ 5—22 X 36
“ 6—24 X 39
“ 7—26 X 42
“ 8—28 X 45
“ 9—30 X 48

inches

Medium Cocoa Mats.

inches

Heavy Cocoa Mats.

inches

Extra Heavy Cocoa Mats

inches

Net
Per jDoz.

. .$ 4 50
. . 5 75
. . 7 25
. . 8 75
.. 10 50

Net
Per Doz.
..$ 7 00
.. 7 50

. . 9 50

.. 11 50

.. 14 50

Per Doz.

..? 7 00
. . 9 00
. . 11 25
.. 13 75
.. 16 50
.. 19 50
.. 22 75
.. 26 25
.. 30 00

Per Doz.
..$ 8 50
.. 10 75
.. 13 50
.. 16 50
.. 20 00
.. 23 50
.. 27 50
.. 31 50
.. 36 00

Special Discount on Quantities.

118



M. B. Go.

COCOA MATS.
Special Discount on Quantities,

MONTREAL

127E— Skeleton Mats.

No. 1—14 X 24 inches
“ 2—16 X 27
“ 3—18 X 20 <<

“ 4—20 X 33 <<

“ 5—22 X 36 ((

“ 6—24 X 39 <<

“ 7—26 X 42 it

“ 8—28 X 45 (t

“ 9—30 X 48 <<

127F— Cocoa Mats With Red Border.
Made in Heavy Quality Only.

No. 1—14 X 24 inches
“ 2—16 X 27 <<

“ 3—18 X 30 (t

“ 4—20 X 33 <<

“ 5—22 X 36 it

“ 6—24 X 39 it

“ 7—26 X 42 it

“ 8—28 X 45 ((

“ 9—30 X 48 <(

127G— Extra Heavy Fancy Mats.
Made in a Variety of Cut Designs.

No. 1—14 x 24 inches
“ 2—16 x 27 “
“ 3—18 x 30
“ 4—20 x 33
“ 5—22 x 36
“ 6—24 x 39
“ 7—26 x 42
“ 8—28 x 45
“ 9—30 x 48

Per Doz.
Net

$ 7 00
9 00

11 25
13 75
16 50
19 50
22 75
26 25
30 00

Per Doz.
Net

$ 8 00
10 00
12 50
15 00
18 00
22 00
26 00
30 00
25 00

Per Doz.
Net

..$12 75

.. 16 25

.. 21 00

.. 26 00
. . 31 00
.. 36 00
. . 42 00
.. 50 00
. . 57 00

Special Discounts on Quantities.
119



M. B. Co. - - - - MONTREAL

CHAMOIS SKINS.

Extra Yellow, Oil Tanned, 1st Quality.
Net Per kip of

Size per doz. 30 skins
No. A-- 6 X 8 ...... $ 0 55 $ 1 30

B-- 6y2 X 8V2 65 1 50
ft xC-- 7 X 9 75 1 80
u D-- 8 X 10 1 00 2 40
if xE-- 9 X 11 1 20 2 80
if F--10 X 13 1 50 3 60
if xG—11 X 13% 1 75 4 00
u xH--12 X 14 2 00 4 75
if I--12 X 16 2 60 6 00
ft xJ--13 X 16 3 00 6 80
ft K--13 X 17 3 30 8 00
ft L—14 X 18 3 75 9 00
ft xM--15 X 20 4 20 10 25
if N--16 X 21 4 75 11 60
f < xP--17 X 23 5 40 13 50
ft R--18 X 24 6 00 15 00
ft S--19 X 25 6 60 16 00
ft xT--20 X 26 8 00 19 50
if U--23 X 26 9 50 23 50
if xY--24 X 27 10 60 25 00
if W--26 X 28 11 50 28 50

Y--28 X 32 14 50 35 00

N.B.—Those Marked “x” Kept in Stock. Other Sizes on
Short Notice.

Second Quality in above sizes would list 15 per cent, lower and
we can deliver on short notice.

Carriage Chamois.
Extra Heavy. First Quality.

For Autos, Carriages and Window Cleaners.

Size.
No. Bl—16 x 26

“ C2—18 x 30
“ D3—20 x 32
“ G4—22 x 34
“ H5—24 x 36

Toilet Face Chamois.
Each Chamois in Sealed, Sanitary

Net Per kip of
per doz. 30 skins

.. .$ 7 75 $18 25

... 9 60 22 00

... 11 40 26 75

... 13 20 31 00

... 15 00 35 00

Envelope.

No. 601—4 x 6
“ 613—5 x 7
“ 605—6 x 8
“ 607—7 x 9

Per Doz.

..$ 0 70

.. 1 00

.. 1 40

.. 1 75
120



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

SPONGES.

Being Canadian agents for a large firm of exporters our

facilities for supplying Sponges are unequalled.

We Carry in Stock:
Per Doz Per Lb.

Grass Sponges, 3rd or C quality, size 10/12.
Grass Sponges, 2nd or B quality, size 10/12.
Grass Sponges, 1st or A quality, size 10/12.
Grass Sponges, extra forms, size 10/12.
Florida Yellow, A quality, size 10/12.
Florida Yellow, forms, size 10/12.
Velvet cuts, A quality, size 10/12.
Sheep’s wool, B quality, size 10/12.
Sheep’s wood, A quality, size 10/12.
Sheep’s wool, forms, size 12/16.
Sheep’s wool, forms, size 10/12.
Rock Island, forms, size 16/20.
Rock Island, forms, size 11/14.

We can Supply Other Sizes on Short Notice.

Bleached or Bath Sponges.
We Carry a Large Stock of Fine Sponges.

Grass Bleached, from
Florida Yellows, from
S. W. Bleached
S. W. Bleached Forms
Mandrakas

Per Doz.

$ 0 30 to $ 3 00
1 50 to 4 00
1 25 to 10 00
4 50 to 20 00
1 75 to 20 00

All Kinds of Toilet Sponges Kept in Stock.
Manufacturers Sponges.

Shoe Sponges.

Marble Cutters’ Sponges..

Potters’ Sponges.

Garage Sponges.

121



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

LADDERS AND TRESTLES.

Extension Ladders.

16 foot 20 foot 24 foot
Each $3 20 $4 00 $4 80

28 foot 32 foot 36 foot
Each $6 00 $8 00 $10 50

40 foot 44 foot 48 foot
Each $12 80 $15 75 $17 00

7 feet—Per set of two.$14 00
8 feet— “ “ “ . 16 00
9 feet— “ « “ . 18 0010feet— “ “ “ . 20 00

8-foot Only Kept in Stock.
Other Sizes on Short Notice.

Painters’ Step Ladders.
Extra Strong and Well Made.

Ordinary quality per foot $ 0 20 net
Peerless quality per foot 30 net

Our Peerless Ladder Specially Strong and Durable.
All prices subject to change without notice.

122



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

METAL WASHBOARDS,
"!^SBS5

Modern Sanitary All-Metal Washboards.
Canadian Patent No. 125574.

Our Own Patent Durable Washboard.
201-

Points of Excellence:
Wears longer than five wooden washboards.
No place for dirt to collect.
No smell after washing.
No nails to come out and tear clothing.
No zinc to come loose and cut hands.
No possibility of becoming rusty.
An Exclusive Line to be had at a Standard Price, whether from

us or from our Jobbers.
Tied up and Parcelled in Compact Lots of y2 dozen each.

In Ontario and Quebec
In Maritime Provinces
In Manitoba, Alberta and Saskatchewan
In British Columbia

Per Dozen Net
$ 4 00

4 50
4 50
5 00

Terms Net Cash in 30 Days.

123



M. B. Co. MONTREAL

Shipping Boxes for Bakers, Laundrymen, Etc.
Strong, Light and Well Ventilated, with Hinged Lid.

Long Wide Deep Net each
No. 3—26 inches 18 inches 14 inches $ 2 50

“ 4—28 “ 18 “ 18 “ 3 00
“ 5—30 “ 20 “ 18 “ 3 50
“ 6—32 “ 21 “ 20 “ 4 00
“ 8—34 “ 23 “ 22 “ 5 00
“ 10—36 “ 25 “ 24 “ 6 30

PATENT

DUSTLESS CLOTHES LINE
Indispensable in Kitchen,
Laundry, Bath Room or

Nursery.
- 20 Feet of Rope —

Winds up out of Sight when
not in use.

No. 1 Green Enamelled Box
Per Doz. Net. $4.50

No. 2 Coppered Box
Per Doz. Net. $6.60

We are Canadian Agents
For this useful Article

Best Seller We Have

124



INDEX

BRUSHES

Artists’ Fitches
Page

. 38 Circular Brushes
Page

.. 82
Artists’ Sables.. .. ^. . .62, 63 Corn Brooms.. .. .' . .72,109
Assortments .42, 43 Cornice Dusters .. 74
Badger Shaving . 107-8 Compo Brushes .. 97

“ Blenders . 56 Core Box Brushes... .. . .. 80
“ Varnish .53, 54 Cotton Dish Mops .. 77

Bannister Brushes .70, 72 Crumb Brushes .. 101
Bath Brushes . 106 Curriers’ Brushes . 102

“ Scrubs . 92 Daubers’ Gilders .. 57
Barbers’ Dusters . 75 “ Camel Hair.. . . 57
Bear Varnish Brushes.. . 55 Dandy Brushes ..98, 99
Bill Posters’ Heads.. .. . . 41 Dairy Scrubs .. 91
Billiard Table Brushes. . 102 Daubers ..94,95
Bottle Brushes . 76 Deck Scrubs .. 91
Bowl Brushes . 76 Decorators’ Fitches.... .. 38
Brazing Brushes . 86 Dish Mops .* .. 77
Brick Liners . 41 Double Bannister .. 71
Bright’s Artist . 62 Dusters, Bannister ..70, 72
Brewers’ Brooms 79,103 “ Barbers’ .. 75
Brewers’ Barrel.. .. .. . 92 “ Bench .. 71
Bronzing Brushes.. .. . 64 “ Cornice .. 74

Brooms, Bass . 79 “ Down .. 117
“ Cane . 79 “ Factory .. 71

.. “ Cheese . 103 “ Lambs Wool.. .. 117
“ Ceiling . Ill “ Feather .. 116
“ Corn ..111,112 “ Painters’ .. 40
“ Hair . 67 “ Whisk .. 72
“ Hearth . 71 Dustless Brooms .. 69
“ Toy . Ill Economy Wheels .. 83
“ Steel Wire.. .. . 84 Fan Grainers .. 35

Butcher Block Brushes. 86 Feather Dusters .. 110
Camel Hair Copying. .. . 51 Factory Dusters .. 71

“ ' Color.. .. . .50, 51 Fitches ..37, 38
“ Maps . 57 Flat Paint Brushes.. .. . .20, 25
“ Mottlers .. . 50 Fitch Hair Vornish.. .. .. 55
“ Pencils. .. . 58 Fitch Hair Artist .. 63
“ Writers. .. . 58 File Cleaners .. 86
“ Stripers .. . 60 Furnace Brushes .. 75
“ Water Color . 64 Fresco Fitches .. 39
“ Wash . 64 Foundry Brushes .. 81

Cano Color Brushes.. . . 52 Floor Polishing .. 100
Car Washers . 73 Fibre Brooms .. 69

Casting Brushes . 81 Fitch Stipplers .. 57
Cheese Factory Brooms. . 103 Gilders’ Mops .. 57

Ceiling Brooms.. .. .. . Ill “ Daubers .. 57

Champion Furnace.. .. . 75 “ Stipplers .. 57
Closet Brushes . 76 “ Tips
Clothes Brushes. . 105 Goblet Brushes .. 77

125



INDEX—Continued

Page
Glue Brushes 11
Graining Brushes 35
Hair Brooms 67, 69
Hearth Brooms 71
Handles 74
Handy House' Brush 78
Horse Brushes 96,97
Hat Brushes.. 106
Harness Brushes 97
Hair.. 109
Jar Brushes 77
Jewellers’ Brushes.. .. .. 101
Kalsomine Brushes 26, 30
Leather Back Horse 97
Lambs Wool Dusters.. .. 117
Long Handled Duster.. .. 74
Lye Brushes 101
Marking Brushes 37
Milk Can Scrubs. 91
Military Hair 109
Milk Bottle 77
Mops, Dish.. 77
Moulders’ Brushes 80
Mops, Gilders’ 57
Mottlers 50
Nail Brushes 106
Oval Paint Brushes 4-7
Ox Hair Color 52.
Ox Hair Writers and

Stripers 60
Oil Floor Brooms 68, 69
Oval Horse 96
Ostrich Dusters 116
Paint Brushes, Flat 20, 25
Paint Brushes, Oval 4, 7
Papers Layers.. 36
Poonah Stencil 39
Paint Scrubs 39
Paper Hangers’ Paste.... 41
Picker Brushes 39
Painters’ Scrubs 48
Pencils 58
Parlor Brooms 68
Pot Scrubs. 77
Platers’ Scouring.. ..... 81
Platers’ Brushes.. .. ...100,101
Printers’ Brushes 101
Piano Dusters.. 117

Page
Rubberset Brushes 54
Riggers’ Sable 63
Rubber Wipers 74
Radiator Brushes 76
Stencil Brushes 11, 39
Squegees, Rubber....... 78
Sash Tools 12,14
Stipplers 36
Soap Brushes 39
Seam Brushes 41
Scrub, Painters’ 48
Sable Varnish 54
Softeners’ Badger 56
Stipplers (Fitch) 57
Sword Stripers 60
Sable Writers and Stripers.59, 61
Swan Quill Brushes 59
Sign Writing Sables 63
Sign Writing Brushes.... 65
Sable Riggers 63
Silk Bannisters 72
Sink Scrubs 77
Squegees 78
Split Cane Brooms 79
Scratch Brushes 81, 86
Scouring Brushes 81
Satin Finish Brushes.. .. 82
Steel Wire Be*nch Duster.. 83
Switch Brooms 84
Steel Wire Scouring 85
Scrubbing Brushes 87, 90
Square End Scrubs...... 89
Shoe Brushes 92, 93
Shoe Daubers 94
Stove. Daubers 95
Stove Brushes 94, 95
Square Dandy 99
Spoke 99
Silver Plate 100,101
Separator Brushes 103
Stable Brooms 79
Shaving Brushes 107
Tar Heads 34
Tar Long Handle 34
Tips (Gilders’) 65
Table Scrubs 90
Tanners’ Brushes 102
Tube Brushes.. 103

126



INDEX—Continued

Page
Tooth. Brushes 108
Toy Brooms Ill
Turkey Dusters 116
Varnish Brushes, Oval.. .. 8,10
Varnish Brushes, Flat.. ..15,19
Varnish Brushes, Camel

Hair 52
Varnish Brushes, Ox Hair. 52
Varnish Brushes, Badger

Hair 53, 54
Varnish Brushes, Bear

Hair.. 55
Vat Scrubs 91
Whitewash Brushes 31

“ “ Heads. 32
“ “ Square 33

Walnut Grainers 35
Writers 58
Water Colors 64
Wash Brushes 64
Whisk, Dandy 72
Window Brushes.. ... ... .. 73
Window Washers 73
Window Wipers .. 73, 74
Wheel Brushes 82
Water Brushes.. .... .. 96
Waxing Brushes.. 100
Whisks 112
Wall Dusters .. .. 117

SUNDRY LINES.

Automatic Trestles 122
Bakers’ Shipping Boxes... 124
Cedar Oil Mops 114
Chamois Skins f 120
Carriage Skins 120
Clothes Line, Patent.. .. 124
Cocoa Mats.. 118,119
Combs, Graining.. 47
Crank Mops 113
Dana Mop Wringer 115
Dusters, Feather 116,117
Dusters, Down 117
Dustless Clothes Lines. .. 124
Door Mats .118,119

English Mops
Extension Ladders.. ..

Feather Dusters
Face Chamois
Glaziers’ Hack Knives..
Gilders’ Knives
Graining Rollers
Graining Combs
Grainers’ Rubber
Knives, Wheel

“ Putty
“ Hack
“ Pallette
“ Gilders’

Leather, Chamois
Ladders
Laundry Boxes
Mops
Mop Wringers
Mop Sticks
Mats
Metal Washboards..
Oil Mops
Peerless Mops
Painters’ Ladders
Pasting Tables
Painters’ Scrapers..
Putty Knives
Pallette Knives
Paper Rollers
Rollers, Grain
Rollers, Rubber
Ridgely Goods
Rubbing Pads
Self Wringing Mops.. .

Skins of Chamois
Sponges
Shipping Boxes
Scrapers
Spatulas
Trimming Outfits
Trestles
Wheel Knives
White Mop Wringers.. .

Wool Dusters
Washboards

Page
. . 113
. . 122
.. 116
.. 120
.. 46
. . 47
.. 47
.. 47

48
.. 45

46
. . 46
.. 47
. . 47
.. 120
. . 122
.. 124
113,114
.. 115
. . 114
118,119
.. 123
.. 114
.. 113
. . 122
.. 44
. . 46
. . 46
.. 47
.. 45
.. 47
. .47, 48
.. 48
.. 48

... 113

... 120
.. 121

... 124

... 46
.. 47

44
.. 122
.. 45

... 115
. . 117

... 123

127


